
MANUELLA SALLADSSLUNGOR
Dynamic’s manuella salladsslungor är ett ovärderligt verktyg för stora  

salladsvolymer. Med en robust design som klarar av frekvent och intensiv  
användning. Tillverkade av polypropylen, med handtag i aluminium. 

Anti-bakteriella, i enlighet med HACCP, samt vattentäta - förhindrar att det läcker  

ut och stänker vatten.

Finns i tre storlekar: 5 L, 10 L och 20 L

LINDENBAUM AGENTURER AB
Hardemogatan 7
12467 Bandhagen

www.lindenbaum.se 
info@lindenbaum.se
+46 8 570 347 77

E001
Salladsslunga 10 L

Total höjd: 420 mm
Diameter: 330 mm
Nettovikt: 2,4 kg

Garanti: 5 år

Kapacitet: 2-3 st
salladshuvuden. 

E002
Salladsslunga 20 L

Total höjd: 500 mm
Diameter: 430 mm
Nettovikt: 3,6 kg

Garanti: 5 år

Kapacitet: 3-5 st
salladshuvuden. 

E007
Salladsslunga 5 L

Total höjd: 345 mm
Diameter: 274 mm
Nettovikt: 1,6 kg

Garanti: 5 år

Kapacitet: 1-2 st
salladshuvuden



SALAD SPINNER SERIES

•	�Certified to NSF / ANSI 2-2009: North American Health 
standard certifying that the product meets strict 
requirements of quality and safety.

•	Fast and efficient, it respects the product’s fragility.

•	�Heavy duty construction for an intensive daily use. 
100 % watertight to avoid water effusion.

•	�Outside container, top and inner basket in Polypropylene 
(Food-safe plastic).

•	Aluminum handle.

•	�Antibacterial incorporated (biocide treated), complies with 
the HACCP requirements.

DESCRIPTION

To clean, simply remove the top and inner basket from the outside container. Wash 
all three components thoroughly with a mild liquid soap.

Rinse with hot water as to remove all soap residues. Let dry.

​Do not put in the dishwasher.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : E001

Indispensable to prepare high volume of salads.

IMPORTANT : when turning the handle, start off slowly. Never stop the unit from 
spinning by grabbing the handle.

Capacity : 10 L.

Recommended for 2 - 3 lettuce heads.

USE

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E10

TECHNICAL DATA

TOTAL HEIGHT 420 mm

DIAMETER 330 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT 2,4 kg

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



TECHNICAL SHEET

1801

2801

2810

1810

P1802

P2802 1814

2814

2813

2808

2807

1804

2804

2805

9014

2811
2806

1812

2812

1803

2803

1809 / 2809

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E 10 - E 20

holder only

Parts list E 10 Code Parts list E 20 Code
Outside basket 1801 
Inside basket P1802 
Complete cover 1803
Cover w/ o small cover, handle & gear  1804 
Handle only 1809 
Axle for outside basket 1810 
Small cover with handle & gear 1812 
Axle 1814
Small cover (w/ o handle & drive gear) 2805 
Perforated drive gear + pin 2806 
Large gear 2807 
Small gear 2808 
Pin 2811 
Axle for drive & small gear 2813 
Set of gears (2806, 2807, 2808, 2811) 2815.1 
Handle screws (4) 9014
Orange plastic nuts (4) 9014.P
Stainless steel pins (M4x25) (4) 9014.G

Outside basket 2801 
Inside basket P2802 
Complete cover 2803 
Cover w/ o small cover, handle & gear 2804 
Small cover (w/ o handle & drive gear) 2805 
Perforated drive gear + pin 2806 
Large gear 2807 
Small gear 2808 
Handle only 2809 
Axle for outside basket 2810 
Pin 2811 
Small cover with handle & gear 2812 
Axle for drive & small gear 2813 
Axle 2814 
Set of gears (2806, 2807, 2808, 2811) 2815.1 
Handle screws (4) 9014
Orange plastic nuts (4) 9014.P
Stainless steel pins (M4x25) (4) 9014.G

89



SALAD SPINNER SERIES

TECHNICAL DATA

TOTAL HEIGHT 500 mm

DIAMETER 430 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  3,6 kg

•	�Certified to NSF / ANSI 2-2009: North American Health 
standard certifying that the product meets strict 
requirements of quality and safety.

•	Fast and efficient, it respects the product’s fragility.

•	�Heavy duty construction for an intensive daily use. 
100 % watertight to avoid water effusion.

•	�Outside container, top and inner basket in Polypropylene 
(Food-safe plastic).

•	Aluminum handle.

•	�Antibacterial incorporated (biocide treated), complies with 
the HACCP requirements.

ADVANTAGES

To clean, simply remove the top and inner basket from the outside container. Wash 
all three components thoroughly with a mild liquid soap.

Rinse with hot water as to remove all soap residues. Let dry.

​Do not put in the dishwasher.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : E002

Indispensable to prepare high volume of salads.

IMPORTANT : when turning the handle, start off slowly. Never stop the unit from 
spinning by grabbing the handle.

Capacity : 20 L.

Recommended for 3 - 5 lettuce heads.

USE

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E20

ACCESSORY

Stabilising base : base with the suction 
pads. For increased stability.

Ref. AC019

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



TECHNICAL SHEET

1801

2801

2810

1810

P1802

P2802 1814

2814

2813

2808

2807

1804

2804

2805

9014

2811
2806

1812

2812

1803

2803

1809 / 2809

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E 10 - E 20

holder only

Parts list E 10 Code Parts list E 20 Code
Outside basket 1801 
Inside basket P1802 
Complete cover 1803
Cover w/ o small cover, handle & gear  1804 
Handle only 1809 
Axle for outside basket 1810 
Small cover with handle & gear 1812 
Axle 1814
Small cover (w/ o handle & drive gear) 2805 
Perforated drive gear + pin 2806 
Large gear 2807 
Small gear 2808 
Pin 2811 
Axle for drive & small gear 2813 
Set of gears (2806, 2807, 2808, 2811) 2815.1 
Handle screws (4) 9014
Orange plastic nuts (4) 9014.P
Stainless steel pins (M4x25) (4) 9014.G

Outside basket 2801 
Inside basket P2802 
Complete cover 2803 
Cover w/ o small cover, handle & gear 2804 
Small cover (w/ o handle & drive gear) 2805 
Perforated drive gear + pin 2806 
Large gear 2807 
Small gear 2808 
Handle only 2809 
Axle for outside basket 2810 
Pin 2811 
Small cover with handle & gear 2812 
Axle for drive & small gear 2813 
Axle 2814 
Set of gears (2806, 2807, 2808, 2811) 2815.1 
Handle screws (4) 9014
Orange plastic nuts (4) 9014.P
Stainless steel pins (M4x25) (4) 9014.G

89

1801

2801

2810

1810

P1802

P2802 1814

2814

2813

2808

2807

1804

2804

2805

9014

2811
2806

1812

2812

1803

2803

1809 / 2809

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E 10 - E 20

holder only

Parts list E 10 Code Parts list E 20 Code
Outside basket 1801 
Inside basket P1802 
Complete cover 1803
Cover w/ o small cover, handle & gear  1804 
Handle only 1809 
Axle for outside basket 1810 
Small cover with handle & gear 1812 
Axle 1814
Small cover (w/ o handle & drive gear) 2805 
Perforated drive gear + pin 2806 
Large gear 2807 
Small gear 2808 
Pin 2811 
Axle for drive & small gear 2813 
Set of gears (2806, 2807, 2808, 2811) 2815.1 
Handle screws (4) 9014
Orange plastic nuts (4) 9014.P
Stainless steel pins (M4x25) (4) 9014.G

Outside basket 2801 
Inside basket P2802 
Complete cover 2803 
Cover w/ o small cover, handle & gear 2804 
Small cover (w/ o handle & drive gear) 2805 
Perforated drive gear + pin 2806 
Large gear 2807 
Small gear 2808 
Handle only 2809 
Axle for outside basket 2810 
Pin 2811 
Small cover with handle & gear 2812 
Axle for drive & small gear 2813 
Axle 2814 
Set of gears (2806, 2807, 2808, 2811) 2815.1 
Handle screws (4) 9014
Orange plastic nuts (4) 9014.P
Stainless steel pins (M4x25) (4) 9014.G

89



SALAD SPINNER SERIES

TECHNICAL DATA

SPEED 500 tr/mn

TOTAL HEIGHT 630 mm

DIAMETER 430 mm

OUTPOUT MAX
110-120V - 220-240V 
50-60Hz

VOLTAGE 200 W

ACTUAL WEIGHT  8,3 kg

•	�Certified to NSF / ANSI 2-2009 : North American Health 
standard certifying that the product meets strict 
requirements of quality and safety.

•	Ideal for spining salads effortlessly for a better yield.

•	Fast and efficient, it respects the product’s fragility.

•	Heavy duty construction for an intensive daily use.

•	�Outside container, top and inner basket in Polypropylene 
(Food-safe plastic).

•	�Antibacterial incorporated (biocide treated), complies with 
the HACCP requirements.

DESCRIPTION

Before cleaning, unplug the wringer EM 98. 

Wash the tray and basket with a water jet.

Clean the cover with a damp sponge.

Do not immerse the lid in water.

Do not put in a dishwasher.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : E003

Indispensable to prepare high volume of salads.

Capacity : 20 L

Recommended for 3 - 5 lettuce heads.

USE

ELECTRIC SALAD SPINNER EM 98

ACCESSORY

Stabilising base : base with the suction 
pads. For increased stability.

Ref. AC019

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



3003

P2802 2814

0603

2810

2801

3002

0787

2804

0603

3007

079929

3005

3004

3001

3008

079917

0720

3006

0782
0905.1

0905
0950

0966

0831

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E 10 - E 20

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

EM 98 N ELECTRIC SALAD SPINNER

Self-lubricating ring 0603
Handle screw (ea) 0720
Handle 0782
Friction washer 0787
Motor housing screws 079917
Motor shaft small gear 0831
Switch 0905
Switch protector 0905.1
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115 V 0950.1
Power cord 230 V 0966
Power cord 115 V 0967
Power cord (UK) 0973
Power cord (Australia) 0974
Outside basket 2801
Inside basket P2802
Cover w/ o small cover, handle & gear 2804
Axle for outside basket 2810
Axle (including screw) 2814
Motor housing 230V (with label) 3001
Motor housing 115V (with label) 3001.1
Big gear 3002

Parts list Code Parts list Code

Gear housing protector  3003
Motor 230 V (+ capacitor) 3004
Motor 115 V (+ capacitor) 3004.1
Motor plate 3005
Small gear 3006
Axle, big gear 3007
Filtering capacitor 230V 3008
Filtering capacitor 115V 3008.1
Motor screws 079929

88

TECHNICAL SHEET



SALAD SPINNER SERIES

TECHNICAL DATA

TOTAL HEIGHT 500 mm

DIAMETER 430 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  3,6 kg

•	�Certified to NSF / ANSI 2-2009: North American Health 
standard certifying that the product meets strict 
requirements of quality and safety.

•	�More hygienic thanks to its sealed cover : no water or 
bacteria retention.

•	Fast and efficient, it respects the product’s fragility.

•	�Heavy duty construction for an intensive daily use. 100 % 
watertight to avoid water effusion.

•	�Outside container, top and inner basket in Polypropylene 
(Food-safe plastic).

•	Aluminum handle.

•	�Antibacterial incorporated (biocide treated), complies with 
the HACCP requirements.

ADVANTAGES

To clean, simply remove the top and inner basket from the outside container. Wash 
all three components thoroughly with a mild liquid soap.

Rinse with hot water as to remove all soap residues.

Do not put in the dishwasher.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : E004

Indispensable to prepare high volume of salads.

IMPORTANT : when turning the handle, start off slowly. Never stop the unit from 
spinning by grabbing the handle.

Capacity : 20 L.

USE

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E20 SC

ACCESSORY

Stabilising base: base with the suction 
pads. For increased stability.

Ref. AC019

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



2825

2810

2814

2801

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E 20 "SEALED COVER" MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E 20 "SEALED COVER"

Waterproof seal 14 x 24 x 7 0644
Waterproof seal 25 x 37 x 6 0645
O. Ring 0646
Screws TBF 3.9 x 14 079958
Outside basket 2801
Perforated drive gear + pin 2806
Large gear 2807
Small gear 2808
Axle for outside basket 2810
Pin for large gear 2811
Axle for drive & small gear 2813
Axle 2814
Set of gears (2806, 2807, 2808, 2811, 2822) 2815.2
Handle only 2820
Small cover (w/ o handle & drive gear) 2821
Output small gear 2822
Equipped cover (O. Ring + Waterproof seal 2823
Coupling sleeve 2824
Inside basket 2825
Small cover with handle & gear 2826
Complete cover 2827
Plate + screws (3) 2828
Screws (4) 9014

Parts list Code

90

TECHNICAL SHEET



2827

2826

2823

9014

2820

2821

0644

2806

2808

2813

2807

2822

2828

0646

0645

2824

079958

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E 20 "SEALED COVER"

91

TECHNICAL SHEET



SALAD SPINNER SERIES

•	�Certified to NSF / ANSI 2-2009: North American Health 
standard certifying that the product meets strict 
requirements of quality and safety.

•	Fast and efficient, it respects the product’s fragility.

•	�Heavy duty construction for an intensive daily use. 
100 % watertight to avoid water effusion.

•	Sealed cover.

•	�Outside container, top and inner basket in Polypropylene 
(Food-safe plastic).

•	Aluminum handle.

•	�Antibacterial incorporated (biocide treated), complies with 
the HACCP requirements.

DESCRIPTION

Wash all three components thoroughly with a mild liquid soap.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : E007

IMPORTANT : when turning the handle, start off slowly. Never stop the unit from 
spinning by grabbing the handle.

Capacity : 5 L.

Recommended for 1 - 2 lettuce heads.

USE

MANUAL SALAD SPINNER E5 SC

TECHNICAL DATA

TOTAL HEIGHT 342 mm

DIAMETER 275 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  1,6 kg

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



 275 

 3
42

 5827

5825

5801

5810
5801

5814

5825

90144x
5820

0667

5821
5806

5822

5808
5807
5813

5823

0744

0652

0669

5824
079958

5827

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE
1 Bac équipé essoreuse 5L étanche XXXX 1

1.1 Bac seul - 1
1.2 Axe de pivot 5810 1
2 1

2.1 Pivot d'essoreuse - 1
2.2 Bille de lame BILL0001 1
2.3 Bague autolubrifiante 0603 1
2.4 Panier seul - 1
2.5 Vis TFB 2.9x19 inox xxxx 4
3 Couvercle complet d'essoreuse 5L étanche xxxx 1

3.1 Couvercle d'essoreuse 5L étanche xxxx 1
3.2 Flasque équipé d'essoreuse 5L xxxx 1

3.2.1 flasque d'essoreuse 5L 5821 1
3.2.2 Bague d'étanchéité 0667 1
3.2.3 Poignée de manivelle d'essoreuse 5L - 1
3.2.4 Embout de poignée d'essoreuse 5L - 1

3.2.5 Axe de manivelle d'essoreuse 5L - 1
3.2.6 Grand pignon 5806 1
3.2.7 Goupille 3x20 0744 1
3.2.8 Rondelle à griffe - 2
3.2.9 Rondelle plate M10 - 1
3.3 Grand pignon intermédiaire 5807 1
3.4 Axe 10x39.5 5813 1
3.5 Petiti pign on de sortie 5822 1
3.6 Petiti pignon intermédiaire 5808 1
3.7 Accouplement d'essoreuse 5L 5824 1
3.8 Joint à lèvre 40x24x7 0669 1
3.9 Joint torique d163x3 0652 1

3.10 Vis TFB PZ2 3.9x16 079958 1
3.11 Vis 3.9x24 9014 4

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière :

ESS_E007

E007

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 06/06/2019 NL Original

NL 06/06/2019

Essoreuse 5L étanche
PLAN N° :

O. RING 0652
WATERPROOF SEAL 0667
WATERPROOF SEAL 0669
PIN 3X20 0744
SCREWS TBF 3.9X19 079958
OUTSIDE BASKET + AXLE 5801
DRIVE GEAR 5806
BIG GEAR 5807
SMALL GEAR 5808
OUTSIDE BASKET AXLE 5810
DRIVE & SMALL GEAR AXLE 5813
AXLE 5814
SET OF GEARS 5815.2
CRANK ASSEMBLY 5820
SMALL COVER (WITHOUT HANDLE & DRIVE GEAR) 5821
OUTPUT SMALL GEAR 5822
EQUIPPED COVER 5823
COUPLING SLEEVE 5824
INSIDE BASKET 5825
COMPLETE COVER 5827
HANDLE SCREWS (4) 9014

Part list Code

Salad spinner...............................................................E007



MANUAL FOOD CUTTER

•	Consistent cut.

•	�Respect products, even the most delicate  
(ex. : Tomatoes).

•	�Optimum safety and hygiene: the hands of the 
user are never contact with food products nor 
with grids (no risk to hurt oneself).

•	Very simple and easy to use.

•	Easy maintenance and transport.

•	�Foldable legs: the unit can be easily stored with 
minimum space requirements.

•	Grids are easily interchangeable.

•	�5 grids: 7x7 mm; 8,5x8,5 mm; 10x10 mm;  
14x14 mm; 17x17 mm.

•	�2 types of mounting supports: fixed supports 
for permanent installation or suction cups for 
temporary use.

TECHNICAL DATA

TOTAL HEIGHT 400 mm

DIAMETER 330 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  3,1 kg

DESCRIPTION

Easy cleaning and maintenance: after each use, simply remove the components. 
Hand wash with mild soap and rinse with warm water.

Do not wash in a dishwasher.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : CL010

Dynacube allows 3 types of preparation:

- To make cubes use both grids and the bottom cutter blade.

- To make sticks use both grids and remove the bottom cutter blade.

- To make slices use the upper grid only.

Pull on the 3 latches and remove the top. Position the lower grid in the housing. Install 
the upper grid on the lower grid. Install top part of unit and lock it in place with all 3 
latches, turn the handle to allow the grids to fall into place. Then close the latches. 
To cut food in a form of a cube place the handle in downward position, install the 
cutter blade on the axle (pin) until it is locked. Turn the crank to position the axle (pin) 
in the right direction.

Capacity : 30 to 50 kg/hour

USE

DYNACUBE

ACCESSORIES

Grids

+ 

7x7mm 8.5x8.5 mm 10x10 mm

Ref. AC060 Ref. AC061 Ref. AC062

14x14mm 17x17 mm

Ref. AC063 Ref. AC064

Pusher

REFERENCE 
Dynacube

+ grids + pusher

GRIDS

CL005 7x7mm

CL003 8.5x8.5 mm

CL006 10x10 mm

CL008 14x14mm

CL009 17x17 mm

www.dynamicmixers.comwww.dynamicmixers.com

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



3528

3867
3510
3897

3506

3511

3500

3509

3567
3568
3585
3586
3597
3467
3468
3485
3486
3497

3505

3508

3504.1NG

3504.NG

3501

3512
3507

A

3517

3513.NG

3519

3518

3515

3520

3516

3521

3527

3523 3522 3524 3525 3523 3526

A

3514.1

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

DYNACUBE

Lower grid 7 mm 3467
Lower grid 14 mm 3468
Lower grid 8,5 mm 3485
Lower grid 17 mm 3486
Lower grid 10 mm 3497
Handle assembly kit 3500
Kit cutter blade NG (axle + gear + blade) 3504.K
Short cutter blade complete - New generation 3504.NG
Knife plastic holder 3504.1
Knife plastic holder - New generation 3504.1NG
Bottom unit 3505
Top unit w/ seal 3506
Mounting support (unit) 3507
Foot  3508
Intermediate plate assembly 3509
Pusher 8,5 mm / 17 mm 3510
Blockage sheet and screws 3511
Suction cup (unit) 3512
Knife driving axle - New generation 3513.NG
Cutting grid axle + bearings 3514.1
Self-lubricating ring 9/12/10 3515
Self-lubricating ring C12/17/12 3516
Self-lubricating ring 10/14/10 3517
Self-lubricating ring C14/18/14 3518
Double gear and pin 3519
Right gear and pin 3520
Ball bearing (unit) 3521
Hollow axle 3522
Self-lubricating ring (unit) 3523
Circlips 18 3524
Pin 3525
Crank handle and pin 3526
Cone shaped gear and pin 3527
Clips (3) 3528
Upper grid 7 mm  3567
Upper grid 14 mm 3568
Upper grid 8,5 mm 3585
Upper grid 17 mm 3586
Upper grid 10 mm 3597
Pusher 7 mm / 14 mm 3867
Pusher 10 mm 3897

Parts list Code

See below gearing 
system description

93

TECHNICAL SHEET



JUNIOR SERIES

•	Lightweight, quick and efficient.

•	Non detachable whisk: ensures durability of the product.

•	Very handy. 

•	Safety button. 

•	Double insulation.

•	Variable speed as standard.

•	Stainless steel ejectable whisks for easy cleaning and perfect hygiene.

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 270 W

SPEED 300 to 2000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 500 mm

WHISKS LENGTH 225 mm

DIAMETER 94 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  1,4 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Clean the whisk by passing it under the faucet.

Put the whisk in clear water and start the machine for 3 seconds or more to clean 
the whips.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : FT005

With the Junior whisk, you can prepare with ease creams, mousses and especially 
egg whites, slowly whipped and finished to great speed to an abundance and 
unmatched hold. 
In the same way, you can prepare without difficulty genoise, crêpes dough, almond 
paste, meringues, butter cream, soufflés, chantilly, sauces, curd-creamy cheese 
and mayonnaise…

Capacity : 1 to 5 Liters

USE

JUNIOR WHISK



TECHNICAL SHEET

4005

4041

9421

9422

4022

9424

9832
1214
1213

4040
0908

7903

9813

9502

0950

4002

089972
4006

4021

9420

0535.2

0601

0607.2RS

4014

1027

089959

0535.3

0655

0634

9011

MMX 98 MIXERJUNIOR WHISK MIXER

Motor 230 V + Gear 0535.2
Motor 115 V + Gear 0535.3
Lower ball bearing motor 0601
Upper ball bearing motor 0607.2RS
Waterproof seal 0634
Self-lubricating ring 0655
Pin 3x14 0745 
Non-locking switch 0908
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115 V 0950.1
Dynamic label 1027
Speed variator 230 V 1213
Speed variator 115 V 1214
Upper motor housing 4002
Braces (4) 4005
Ball bearing ring 4006
Filtering capacitor 4012
Speed variator knob 4014
Plate w/ seals and screws 4021
Holder assembly screws x4 4022
Lower half handle w/ Junior Whisk label 230 V 4040
Lower half handle w/ Junior Whisk label 115 V 4040.1
Lower aluminium motor housing 4041
Complete handle Junior Whisk 230 V 4042
Complete handle Junior Whisk 115 V 4042.1
Carbon brushes (2) 230 V 4050
Carbon brushes (2) 115 V 4050.1
Brace screws (4) 7903
Power cord 230 V 9011
Power cord 115 V 9040
Power cord Australia 9066
Power cord UK 9067
Middle gear & axle 9420
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears+pins 9421
Holder assembly w/ seals & washer 9422
Whisk tool (2) - no extractable 9424
Handle screws (3) 9502
Switch protector 9813
Upper half handle 9832
Label w/ serial number 230 V 1099.10
Label w/ serial number 115 V 1099.11
Wall bracket 089959
Gear + Pin 089972

Parts list Code

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

17



•	�Designed for high volumes, works 
directly in pots.

•	�Offers long service lifetime for 
intensive use.

•	Powerful motor of 2.2 kW.

•	�100% stainless steel for a perfect 
hygiene and unparalleled durability.

•	Handy thanks to its wheels.

•	Retractable and compact.

•	�Adjustable working height and 
foldable to allow minimum space for 
storage.

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 2.2 KW

SPEED 2800 to 4000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
230/400 V, 
tree-phase, 50 Hz *

MINIMUM HEIGHT 
- under bell -

500 mm

MAXIMUM HEIGHT
- under bell -

790 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 570 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  79 kg

DESCRIPTION

*Other voltages on request.

•	Mixer tool: Ref. TB012

•	Whisk tool: Ref. TB003

•	�Dynapump: Ref. TB030  
and Gun: Ref. TB040

•	Potato tool masher: Ref. TB013

ACCESSORIES

In a few seconds and without dismantling anything, the stainless steel tube and 
bell can be washed with clear water only. The tri-phased electric connection 
must be done by a professional.

It’s preferable to regularly check the wear on bearings, seals and O-ring.

MAINTENANCE

GIGAMIX SERIES
BLENDER VERSION

Ref : TB020 / TB020.1 - without variable speed control 

Ref : TB021 / TB021.1 / TB021.2 - with variable speed control
Option : factory installed only

SPECIAL PRODUCTION KITCHENS, 
FOR HEAVY-DUTY MIXING.

Blender: Mix, crush, grind, smooth into fine particles in a few minutes! This 
system provides a smooth, unctuous and airy texture.

Dynapump: With its innovative process, the DYNAMIC Pump perfectly adapts 
to the GIGAMIX blender foot to quickly and effortlessly transfer the mixed 
preparation into the packaging area.

Mixer: Ideal to blend preparations (vegetable or fish soups…).

Whisk: Ensures a perfect homogenization of preparations like instant mashed 
potatoes, dehydrated soups...

Potato tool masher: Especially designed for high volume preparations in 
central kitchens and collective catering. It allows to work from 50 to 150 kg of 
potatoes, carrots, celeriac, cauliflowers and broccolis all at one.

Capacity: 100 to 300 L.

USE

V
A

R
IA

BL
E 

SP
EE

D
 C

O
M

PU
LS

O
R

Y

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



SPEED 800 to 1600 R.P.M. 2800 to 4000 R.P.M. 400 to 600 R.P.M. 2800 to 4000 R.P.M.

Ref. : TB012 Ref. : TB003 Ref. : TB004Ref. : TB013

Potato tool masher 
Variable speed compulsory

Mixer tool Whisk tool
Variable speed compulsory

Blender tool

Ref. : TB040Ref. : TB030

Dynapump
adaptable on

Blender tool only

Gun

ACCESSORIES

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



VOLUME

TB020 / TB020.1
without variable speed control

TB021 / TB021.1 / TB021.2
with variable speed control
Option : factory installed only



089916

089932

9373

9374

0773
089927

9352

0791

0789

9372

089921

0788

079912

9374

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente Code_achat QTE

1 Intercalaire 089927 - 1
2 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 - 1
3 Support de flèche - - 1

3.1 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1

3.2 Feuille isolante 089916 - 1
3.3 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.1 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.2 Vis CHC M3x8 - - 2
3.4 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 2
3.5 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 2
4 Pivot + excentrique 9374 - 1

4.1 Pivot frein 089933 - 1
4.2 Came 3 positions 08997 - 1

4.3 Excentrique 089954.V - 1

4.4 Axe de came 089942.V - 1

4.5 Porte-frein 089943 - 1
4.6 Ressort de compression 0789 - 1

4.7 Axe frein 9372 - 1

4.8 Butée frein 089921 - 1
4.9 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 - 1

4.10 Poignée pour frein 079912 - 1

4.11 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 - 1

4.12 Vis STHC M8x10 - - 1

4.13 Vis STHC M8x16 - - 1

4.14 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 1

4.15 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 1 Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_9352
9352

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Pivot-frein

9352

089953.V

9355

0793

93549353

07998

0793

9350

9352

9346

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE

1 Vis CHC M12x35 - 4
2 Tube vertical D70 - 1
3 Bouchon de tube - 1
4 Poutred e poteau 80x40 - 1
5 Embout 40x80 07998 2
6 Poignée amovible 0793 2
7 Ecrou hexagonal - 1

8 butée pédale - 1

9 Petite entretoise - 1
10 Ecrou M12 A2 - 4
11 Rondelle M12 LLL 089953.V 1
12 Support de roulette - 2

13 Roulette directrice avec frein 9354 2
14 Support de roulette - 2

15 Roulette directrice 9353 2
16 Tube 80x40 2x67.5° - 3
17 Traverse 80x40 - 1
18 Tube 80x40 1x67.5 droit - 1
19 Tube 80x40 1x67.5 gauche - 1

20 Tube D25x1.5 - 1

21 Bague pour tube - 1

22 rondelle butéee - 1

23 Vis CHC M8x20 - 2
24 Rondelle plate M8 - 1
25 Tube D48.3 - 1
26 Patin plastique D50 - 1
27 Patin plastique - 1
28 Ressort pour flèche - 1

29 Intercalaire 089927 1

30 Pivot frein 089933 1
31 Axe de came 089942.V 1
32 Excentrique 089954.V 1
33 Porte-frein 089943 1
34 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 1

35 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 1

36 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 5
37 Vis STHC M8x10 - 1
38 Vis STHC M8x16 - 1

39 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 1

40 Axe frein 9372 1

41 Butée frein 089921 1
42 Poignée pour frein 079912 1
43 Ressort de compression 0789 1
44 Came 3 positions 08997 1
45 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1
46 Feuille isolante 089916 1
47 Microrupteur + vis 9373 1

48 Vis CHC M3x8 - 2

49 Vis CHC M10x25 - 2

50 Rondelle Grower D10 - 2
51 Support de boîtier de commande - 1

52 Support de flèche - 1

53 Carter moteur - 1

54 Ecrou - 2
55 Ecrou CHC M6x12 9370 2
56 Flasque avant de moteur - 1

57 Stator moteur - 1

58 Carter arrière de moteur - 1

59 Sortie d'arbre avec clavette - 1
60 Boîtier de raccordement - 1
61 Logo - 1
62 Bouchon arrière de flèche - 1
63 Poignée 9077 1

64 Etiquette signalétique - 1

65 Vis TFHC M4x40 - 2

66 Ecrou M4 1305 2
67 Rondelle grower M5 - 2
68 Barrette de moteur - 2

69 Vis M8x20 9364 4

70 Insert inox - 4

71 Courroie 0625 1

72 Bouchon de flèche avant 0786 1

73 Rondelle creuse 9368 11

74 Bride de pied - 1

75 Vis TFHC M4x10 9371 11
76 Capot 089915 1

77 Moyeu de poulie menante 9362 1

78 Poulie menante 9362 1

79 Moyeu de poulie menée 9363 1

80 Poulie menée 9363 1

81 Douille - 1

82 Entretoise - 1

83 Palier supérieur - 1

84 Anneau élastique 079911 1

85 Anneau élastqiue pour alésage D42 - 1

86 Axe d'arbre de sortie - 1

87 Axe de sortie - 1

88 Circlips pour arbre D20 0772 2

89 Roulement 6004-2Z 0621 2

90 Entretoise de roulement - 1

91 Clavette - 1
92 Roulement 6001 0633 1

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_TB000

TB000

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 06/12/2017 NL Original

NL 06/12/2017

Châssis standard
PLAN N° :

089916

089932

9373

9374

0773
089927

9352

0791

0789

9372

089921

0788

079912

9374

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente Code_achat QTE

1 Intercalaire 089927 - 1
2 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 - 1
3 Support de flèche - - 1

3.1 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1

3.2 Feuille isolante 089916 - 1
3.3 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.1 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.2 Vis CHC M3x8 - - 2
3.4 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 2
3.5 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 2
4 Pivot + excentrique 9374 - 1

4.1 Pivot frein 089933 - 1
4.2 Came 3 positions 08997 - 1

4.3 Excentrique 089954.V - 1

4.4 Axe de came 089942.V - 1

4.5 Porte-frein 089943 - 1
4.6 Ressort de compression 0789 - 1

4.7 Axe frein 9372 - 1

4.8 Butée frein 089921 - 1
4.9 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 - 1

4.10 Poignée pour frein 079912 - 1

4.11 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 - 1

4.12 Vis STHC M8x10 - - 1

4.13 Vis STHC M8x16 - - 1

4.14 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 1

4.15 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 1 Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_9352
9352

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Pivot-frein

9374

GIGAMIX

Rubber ring for brake thrust 0788
Compression spring 0789
Rubber ring for brake axle 0791
Handle for brake 079912
Brake thrust 089921
Brake axle 9372

Parts list Code

Pin-brake + eccentric + cam ..................................9374

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

GIGAMIX

Plain screw M8x30 0773
Insulating sheet 089916
Interpolated sheet 089927
Jib plate holder  089932
Microswitch + screws 9373
Pin-brake + eccentric + cam + cam axle 9374

Pin-brake assembling ........................................... 9352

Parts list Code

GIGAMIX

Detachable handle 0793
Plain screw M6x30 07998
Jib 9346
Foot attachment 9350
Pin-brake 9352
Fixed wheel + screws (unit) 9353
Brake wheel + screws (unit) 9354
Frame + jib holder 9355
Washer 089953.V

Parts list Code

Standard frame

78

TECHNICAL SHEET



9346

9078

089915

9362

0625

9363

0786

9368

9370

9369

9364

089931

9077

089914

0786P

9367

9365

9366

No. article Designation Code_vente Code_Achat QTE

1 Support de boîtier de commande 089941.V - 1

2 Support de flèche 089914 - 1

3 Carter moteur 089931 - 1
4 Ecrou - - 2
5 Ecrou CHC M6x12 9370 - 2
6 Moteur 9369 - 1

6.1 Flasque avant de moteur - 1

6.2 Stator moteur - 1
6.3 Carter arrière de moteur - 1
6.4 Sortie d'arbre avec clavette - 1
6.5 Boîtier de raccordement - 1
6.6 Logo - 1

7 Bouchon de flèche arrière 0786P - 1
7.1 Bouchon arrière de flèche - 1
7.2 Poignée 9077 1

7.3 Etiquette signalétique - 1

7.4 Vis TFHC M4x40 9078 2
7.5 Ecrou M4 1305 2
7.6 Rondelle grower M5 - 2

8 Barrette de moteur 089925 - 2
9 Vis M8x20 9364 - 4
10 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 8
11 Insert inox - - 4
12 Courroie 0625 - 1
13 Bouchon de flèche avant 0786 - 1
14 Rondelle creuse 9368 - 11
15 Bride de pied 089919 - 1

16 Vis TFHC M4x10 9371 - 11
17 Capot 089915 1

18 Poulie menante + moyeu 9362 - 1

18.1 Moyeu de poulie menante 9362 1

18.2 Poulie menante 9362 1
19 Poulie menée + moyeu 9363 - 1

19.1 Moyeu de poulie menée 9363 1

19.2 Poulie menée 9363 1
20 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 4
21 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 5
22 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 5

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:10

GGX_9346
9346

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Flèche de GIGAMIX

GIGAMIX

Transmission belt 0625
Front jib cap for GIGAMIX 0786
Front jib cap for GIGAMIX 0786.P
jib holder 089914
Cover 089915
Motor housing 089931
Directing pulley + hub 9362
Conducting pulley + hub 9363
Screw set + washers for fixing the motor 9364
Screw set + washers for fixing the jib 9365
Screw set + washers for fixing the axle-brake 9366
Screw set + washers for fixing the tube 9367
Screw set + washers for fixing the cover 9368
Motor 9369
Screw set + nuts for fixing the steel sheet on the jib 9370
Screw set for fixing the steel sheet on the motor housing 9371
Handle 9077 
Handle screws 9078 

Parts list Code

Jib assembling ...................................................... 9346

Spanner wrench 9388

Parts list Code

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

79

TECHNICAL SHEET



9394

9395

93919394

9395

9396

9396
9397

9397

9392
9398

93991
9393

9391

9399

9390
9390.I

GIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Case + pe 9390
Stainless steel case + pe 9390.I
Contactor 9391
Variable speed tri 400 V + N 2.2 Kw 9392
Variable speed tri 240 V 2.2 Kw 9392.1
Variable speed MONO 240 V + N 2.2 Kw 9392.2
Terminal connector 9393
Stop push button 9394
Emergency stop button  9395
Led « power on » 9396
Start push button 9397
Button + potentiometer 9398
Case + pe 9399
Thermal relay 93991
Circuit board 93992
Three-phase power cord (5M) 93993
 Single-phase power cord (5M) 93993.2

Parts list Code

Electric casing

80

TECHNICAL SHEET



0639

089912

9358

0649

0790

0640

0662

0618
089926

9356

9359

9357

TB 012

0792

079911
0633

0621

0621

9360

9361

9350

0772

0772

GIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Ball bearing (unit) 0621
Ball bearing 0633
Clips (2) 0772
Rubber ring for upper bearing holder 0792
Rubber ring case 079911
Bearing holder, brace, case 9360
Drive shaft 9361

Parts list Code

Foot attachment assembling  ...................................... 9350

O. ring 0618
O. ring 0639
O. ring 0640
Ball bearing 0649
Waterproof seal 0662
Rubber ring 0790
Lower bearing 089912
Seal support 089926
Waterproofness set (seals + ball bearing + screws + 
open head locking washer) 9349

Blade 9356
Lower  shaft + bearing + coupling + clips 9357
Protection bell 9358
Assembling set of screw for the bell 9359

Mixer Tool Gigamix ...................................................TB012

Parts list Code

81

TECHNICAL SHEET



9330

9333

TB 012

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Upper removable foot 9330
Lower removable foot 9333
Mixer Tool Gigamix TB012

Parts list Code

82

TECHNICAL SHEET



9330

0792

9331

0633

079911

9332

079911
0633

0639

9335

9333

0633
079911

0791

9334

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Ball bearing 0633
Toric joint 42 x 2.5 0639
Rubber ring for brake axle 0791
Rubber ring case 079911
Drive shaft 9334
Brace and case 9335

Parts list Code

Ball bearing 0633
Rubber ring for upper bearing holder 0792
Rubber ring case 079911
Bearing holder, brace, case 9331
Drive shaft 9332

Parts list Code

83

TECHNICAL SHEET



TB004 0639

08999921

9357

08999920

079977

0665

0790

0649

08999941

08999933

08999940

TB045

08999940

08999937

TB 030

08999939

08999941

08999933

08999936

08999937

08999940

TB 046

08999936
08999935

08999930

08999932

08999931

9347

TB030

TB040

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Right half clamp 08999930
Left half clamp 08999931
3/4 Stainless  male cap 08999932
3/4 Stainless female reducer 08999933
Pump hinge 08999935
3/4 Male fitting 08999936
Hose nipple camlock fittings DN19 08999937
3/4 Hose nipple  threaded connection 08999939
25-35 Hose clamp 08999940
Pump distribution gun 08999941
Pump locker + washer + butterfly nut 9347
Gigamix Gun TB040
Hose pipe (2,5 cm) TB045
Hose pipe with cam axle TB046

Parts list Code

DYNAPUMP - Ref TB030

Toric joint 0639
Ball bearing 0649
Waterproof seal  0665
Elastic ring Ø15 0790
Elastic ring Ø35 079977
Hammer 08999920

BLENDER GIGAMIX bell 08999921

Lower  shaft + bearing + coupling + clips 9357
Waterproof set (seal+bear+screw+clips) 9348

Parts list Code
BLENDER FOOT GIGAMIX  .......................................TB004

84

TECHNICAL SHEET



9380

0662

079911

0647

089958

08999912

9382

0647

9359

0647

0662

9385

0639

0653

0653

9384

9381

9387

0659

9383

08999922
9386

0604(2)

0655

0623

GIGAMIX

Parts list Code

Whisk Tool Gigamix .................................................. TB003

Self-lubricating ring 0604
Self-lubricating ring for gearing (x 2) 0623
Toric seal 42 x 2.5 0639
Ball bearing 0647
Toric seal 86 x 2 0653
Self-lubricating ring 0655
Toric seal 8 x 1.9 (1) 0659
Waterproof ring 0662
Clip 079911
Spacer rod (1) 089958
Tube 08999912
Strut intermediate gear 08999922
Screws M6 (4) 9359
Equipped upper shaft 9380
Lower bearing + rings 9381
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears 9382
Middle gear and shaft 9383
Reduction case holder + rings 9384
Output axle 9385
Whisk tool 9386
Complete reduction casing without whip 9387

GIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

85

TECHNICAL SHEET



TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 2.2 KW

SPEED 2800 to 4000 tr/mn

VOLTAGE
230/400 V, 
tree-phase, 50 Hz*

MINIMUM HEIGHT 
- under bell  -

210 mm

MAXIMUM HEIGHT
- under bell -

500 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 570 mm

DIAMETER BELL 270 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  79 kg

*Other voltages on request.

•	�Designed for high volumes, works 
directly in pots.

•	�Offers long service lifetime for 
intensive use.

•	Powerful motor of 2.2 kW.

•	�100% stainless steel for a perfect 
hygiene and unparalleled durability.

•	Handy thanks to its wheels.

•	Retractable and compact.

•	�Adjustable working height and 
foldable to allow minimum space for 
storage.

•	Blender tool: Ref. TB004

•	Whisk tool: Ref. TB003

•	�Dynapump : Ref. TB030  
and Gun : Ref. TB040

•	Potato tool masher : Ref. TB013

ACCESSOIRESDESCRIPTION

GIGAMIX SERIES
LOWERED VERSION

Ref : TB005 / TB005.1 - without variable speed control 

Ref :  TB006 / TB006.1 / TB006.2 - with variable speed control
Option : factory installed only

Mixer: Ideal to blend preparations (vegetable or fish soups…).

Blender: Mix, crush, grind, smooth into fine particles in a few minutes! This 
system provides a smooth, unctuous and airy texture.

Dynapump: With its innovative process, the DYNAMIC Pump perfectly adapts 
to the GIGAMIX blender foot to quickly and effortlessly transfer the mixed 
preparation into the packaging area.

Whisk: Ensures a perfect homogenization of preparations like instant mashed 
potatoes, dehydrated soups...

Potato tool masher: Especially designed for high volume preparations in 
central kitchens and collective catering. It allows to work from 50 to 150 kg of 
potatoes, carrots, celeriac, cauliflowers and broccolis all at one.

Capacity: 100 to 300 L.

USE

V
A

R
IA

BL
E 

SP
EE

D
 C

O
M

PU
LS

O
R

Y

In a few seconds and without dismantling anything, the stainless steel tube and 
bell can be washed with clear water only. The tri-phased electric connection 
must be done by a professional.

It’s preferable to regularly check the wear on bearings, seals and O-ring.

MAINTENANCE

www.dynamicmixers.com

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com

SPECIAL PRODUCTION KITCHENS, 
FOR HEAVY-DUTY MIXING.



SPEED 800 to 1600 R.P.M. 2800 to 4000 R.P.M. 400 to 600 R.P.M. 2800 to 4000 R.P.M.

Ref. : TB012 Ref. : TB003 Ref. : TB004Ref. : TB013

Potato tool masher 
Variable speed compulsory

Mixer tool Whisk tool
Variable speed compulsory

Blender tool

Ref. : TB040Ref. : TB030

Dynapump
adaptable on

Blender tool only

Gun

ACCESSORIES

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



TB006 / TB006.1 / TB006.2
with variable speed control
Option : factory installed only

B005 / TB005.1
without variable speed control

VOLUME



089916

089932

9373

9374

0773
089927

9352

0791

0789

9372

089921

0788

079912

9374

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente Code_achat QTE

1 Intercalaire 089927 - 1
2 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 - 1
3 Support de flèche - - 1

3.1 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1

3.2 Feuille isolante 089916 - 1
3.3 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.1 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.2 Vis CHC M3x8 - - 2
3.4 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 2
3.5 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 2
4 Pivot + excentrique 9374 - 1

4.1 Pivot frein 089933 - 1
4.2 Came 3 positions 08997 - 1

4.3 Excentrique 089954.V - 1

4.4 Axe de came 089942.V - 1

4.5 Porte-frein 089943 - 1
4.6 Ressort de compression 0789 - 1

4.7 Axe frein 9372 - 1

4.8 Butée frein 089921 - 1
4.9 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 - 1

4.10 Poignée pour frein 079912 - 1

4.11 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 - 1

4.12 Vis STHC M8x10 - - 1

4.13 Vis STHC M8x16 - - 1

4.14 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 1

4.15 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 1 Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_9352
9352

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Pivot-frein

9352

089953.V

9355

0793

93549353

07998

0793

9350

9352

9346

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE

1 Vis CHC M12x35 - 4
2 Tube vertical D70 - 1
3 Bouchon de tube - 1
4 Poutred e poteau 80x40 - 1
5 Embout 40x80 07998 2
6 Poignée amovible 0793 2
7 Ecrou hexagonal - 1

8 butée pédale - 1

9 Petite entretoise - 1
10 Ecrou M12 A2 - 4
11 Rondelle M12 LLL 089953.V 1
12 Support de roulette - 2

13 Roulette directrice avec frein 9354 2
14 Support de roulette - 2

15 Roulette directrice 9353 2
16 Tube 80x40 2x67.5° - 3
17 Traverse 80x40 - 1
18 Tube 80x40 1x67.5 droit - 1
19 Tube 80x40 1x67.5 gauche - 1

20 Tube D25x1.5 - 1

21 Bague pour tube - 1

22 rondelle butéee - 1

23 Vis CHC M8x20 - 2
24 Rondelle plate M8 - 1
25 Tube D48.3 - 1
26 Patin plastique D50 - 1
27 Patin plastique - 1
28 Ressort pour flèche - 1

29 Intercalaire 089927 1

30 Pivot frein 089933 1
31 Axe de came 089942.V 1
32 Excentrique 089954.V 1
33 Porte-frein 089943 1
34 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 1

35 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 1

36 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 5
37 Vis STHC M8x10 - 1
38 Vis STHC M8x16 - 1

39 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 1

40 Axe frein 9372 1

41 Butée frein 089921 1
42 Poignée pour frein 079912 1
43 Ressort de compression 0789 1
44 Came 3 positions 08997 1
45 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1
46 Feuille isolante 089916 1
47 Microrupteur + vis 9373 1

48 Vis CHC M3x8 - 2

49 Vis CHC M10x25 - 2

50 Rondelle Grower D10 - 2
51 Support de boîtier de commande - 1

52 Support de flèche - 1

53 Carter moteur - 1

54 Ecrou - 2
55 Ecrou CHC M6x12 9370 2
56 Flasque avant de moteur - 1

57 Stator moteur - 1

58 Carter arrière de moteur - 1

59 Sortie d'arbre avec clavette - 1
60 Boîtier de raccordement - 1
61 Logo - 1
62 Bouchon arrière de flèche - 1
63 Poignée 9077 1

64 Etiquette signalétique - 1

65 Vis TFHC M4x40 - 2

66 Ecrou M4 1305 2
67 Rondelle grower M5 - 2
68 Barrette de moteur - 2

69 Vis M8x20 9364 4

70 Insert inox - 4

71 Courroie 0625 1

72 Bouchon de flèche avant 0786 1

73 Rondelle creuse 9368 11

74 Bride de pied - 1

75 Vis TFHC M4x10 9371 11
76 Capot 089915 1

77 Moyeu de poulie menante 9362 1

78 Poulie menante 9362 1

79 Moyeu de poulie menée 9363 1

80 Poulie menée 9363 1

81 Douille - 1

82 Entretoise - 1

83 Palier supérieur - 1

84 Anneau élastique 079911 1

85 Anneau élastqiue pour alésage D42 - 1

86 Axe d'arbre de sortie - 1

87 Axe de sortie - 1

88 Circlips pour arbre D20 0772 2

89 Roulement 6004-2Z 0621 2

90 Entretoise de roulement - 1

91 Clavette - 1
92 Roulement 6001 0633 1

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_TB000

TB000

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 06/12/2017 NL Original

NL 06/12/2017

Châssis standard
PLAN N° :

089916

089932

9373

9374

0773
089927

9352

0791

0789

9372

089921

0788

079912

9374

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente Code_achat QTE

1 Intercalaire 089927 - 1
2 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 - 1
3 Support de flèche - - 1

3.1 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1

3.2 Feuille isolante 089916 - 1
3.3 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.1 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.2 Vis CHC M3x8 - - 2
3.4 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 2
3.5 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 2
4 Pivot + excentrique 9374 - 1

4.1 Pivot frein 089933 - 1
4.2 Came 3 positions 08997 - 1

4.3 Excentrique 089954.V - 1

4.4 Axe de came 089942.V - 1

4.5 Porte-frein 089943 - 1
4.6 Ressort de compression 0789 - 1

4.7 Axe frein 9372 - 1

4.8 Butée frein 089921 - 1
4.9 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 - 1

4.10 Poignée pour frein 079912 - 1

4.11 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 - 1

4.12 Vis STHC M8x10 - - 1

4.13 Vis STHC M8x16 - - 1

4.14 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 1

4.15 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 1 Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_9352
9352

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Pivot-frein

9374

GIGAMIX

Rubber ring for brake thrust 0788
Compression spring 0789
Rubber ring for brake axle 0791
Handle for brake 079912
Brake thrust 089921
Brake axle 9372

Parts list Code

Pin-brake + eccentric + cam ..................................9374

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

GIGAMIX

Plain screw M8x30 0773
Insulating sheet 089916
Interpolated sheet 089927
Jib plate holder  089932
Microswitch + screws 9373
Pin-brake + eccentric + cam + cam axle 9374

Pin-brake assembling ........................................... 9352

Parts list Code

GIGAMIX

Detachable handle 0793
Plain screw M6x30 07998
Jib 9346
Foot attachment 9350
Pin-brake 9352
Fixed wheel + screws (unit) 9353
Brake wheel + screws (unit) 9354
Frame + jib holder 9355
Washer 089953.V

Parts list Code

Standard frame

78

TECHNICAL SHEET



9346

9078

089915

9362

0625

9363

0786

9368

9370

9369

9364

089931

9077

089914

0786P

9367

9365

9366

No. article Designation Code_vente Code_Achat QTE

1 Support de boîtier de commande 089941.V - 1

2 Support de flèche 089914 - 1

3 Carter moteur 089931 - 1
4 Ecrou - - 2
5 Ecrou CHC M6x12 9370 - 2
6 Moteur 9369 - 1

6.1 Flasque avant de moteur - 1

6.2 Stator moteur - 1
6.3 Carter arrière de moteur - 1
6.4 Sortie d'arbre avec clavette - 1
6.5 Boîtier de raccordement - 1
6.6 Logo - 1

7 Bouchon de flèche arrière 0786P - 1
7.1 Bouchon arrière de flèche - 1
7.2 Poignée 9077 1

7.3 Etiquette signalétique - 1

7.4 Vis TFHC M4x40 9078 2
7.5 Ecrou M4 1305 2
7.6 Rondelle grower M5 - 2

8 Barrette de moteur 089925 - 2
9 Vis M8x20 9364 - 4
10 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 8
11 Insert inox - - 4
12 Courroie 0625 - 1
13 Bouchon de flèche avant 0786 - 1
14 Rondelle creuse 9368 - 11
15 Bride de pied 089919 - 1

16 Vis TFHC M4x10 9371 - 11
17 Capot 089915 1

18 Poulie menante + moyeu 9362 - 1

18.1 Moyeu de poulie menante 9362 1

18.2 Poulie menante 9362 1
19 Poulie menée + moyeu 9363 - 1

19.1 Moyeu de poulie menée 9363 1

19.2 Poulie menée 9363 1
20 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 4
21 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 5
22 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 5

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:10

GGX_9346
9346

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Flèche de GIGAMIX

GIGAMIX

Transmission belt 0625
Front jib cap for GIGAMIX 0786
Front jib cap for GIGAMIX 0786.P
jib holder 089914
Cover 089915
Motor housing 089931
Directing pulley + hub 9362
Conducting pulley + hub 9363
Screw set + washers for fixing the motor 9364
Screw set + washers for fixing the jib 9365
Screw set + washers for fixing the axle-brake 9366
Screw set + washers for fixing the tube 9367
Screw set + washers for fixing the cover 9368
Motor 9369
Screw set + nuts for fixing the steel sheet on the jib 9370
Screw set for fixing the steel sheet on the motor housing 9371
Handle 9077 
Handle screws 9078 

Parts list Code

Jib assembling ...................................................... 9346

Spanner wrench 9388

Parts list Code

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

79

TECHNICAL SHEET



9394

9395

93919394

9395

9396

9396
9397

9397

9392
9398

93991
9393

9391

9399

9390
9390.I

GIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Case + pe 9390
Stainless steel case + pe 9390.I
Contactor 9391
Variable speed tri 400 V + N 2.2 Kw 9392
Variable speed tri 240 V 2.2 Kw 9392.1
Variable speed MONO 240 V + N 2.2 Kw 9392.2
Terminal connector 9393
Stop push button 9394
Emergency stop button  9395
Led « power on » 9396
Start push button 9397
Button + potentiometer 9398
Case + pe 9399
Thermal relay 93991
Circuit board 93992
Three-phase power cord (5M) 93993
 Single-phase power cord (5M) 93993.2

Parts list Code

Electric casing

80

TECHNICAL SHEET



0639

089912

9358

0649

0790

0640

0662

0618
089926

9356

9359

9357

TB 012

0792

079911
0633

0621

0621

9360

9361

9350

0772

0772

GIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Ball bearing (unit) 0621
Ball bearing 0633
Clips (2) 0772
Rubber ring for upper bearing holder 0792
Rubber ring case 079911
Bearing holder, brace, case 9360
Drive shaft 9361

Parts list Code

Foot attachment assembling  ...................................... 9350

O. ring 0618
O. ring 0639
O. ring 0640
Ball bearing 0649
Waterproof seal 0662
Rubber ring 0790
Lower bearing 089912
Seal support 089926
Waterproofness set (seals + ball bearing + screws + 
open head locking washer) 9349

Blade 9356
Lower  shaft + bearing + coupling + clips 9357
Protection bell 9358
Assembling set of screw for the bell 9359

Mixer Tool Gigamix ...................................................TB012

Parts list Code

81

TECHNICAL SHEET



9330

9333

TB 012

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Upper removable foot 9330
Lower removable foot 9333
Mixer Tool Gigamix TB012

Parts list Code

82

TECHNICAL SHEET



9330

0792

9331

0633

079911

9332

079911
0633

0639

9335

9333

0633
079911

0791

9334

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Ball bearing 0633
Toric joint 42 x 2.5 0639
Rubber ring for brake axle 0791
Rubber ring case 079911
Drive shaft 9334
Brace and case 9335

Parts list Code

Ball bearing 0633
Rubber ring for upper bearing holder 0792
Rubber ring case 079911
Bearing holder, brace, case 9331
Drive shaft 9332

Parts list Code

83

TECHNICAL SHEET



TB004 0639

08999921

9357

08999920

079977

0665

0790

0649

08999941

08999933

08999940

TB045

08999940

08999937

TB 030

08999939

08999941

08999933

08999936

08999937

08999940

TB 046

08999936
08999935

08999930

08999932

08999931

9347

TB030

TB040

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Right half clamp 08999930
Left half clamp 08999931
3/4 Stainless  male cap 08999932
3/4 Stainless female reducer 08999933
Pump hinge 08999935
3/4 Male fitting 08999936
Hose nipple camlock fittings DN19 08999937
3/4 Hose nipple  threaded connection 08999939
25-35 Hose clamp 08999940
Pump distribution gun 08999941
Pump locker + washer + butterfly nut 9347
Gigamix Gun TB040
Hose pipe (2,5 cm) TB045
Hose pipe with cam axle TB046

Parts list Code

DYNAPUMP - Ref TB030

Toric joint 0639
Ball bearing 0649
Waterproof seal  0665
Elastic ring Ø15 0790
Elastic ring Ø35 079977
Hammer 08999920

BLENDER GIGAMIX bell 08999921

Lower  shaft + bearing + coupling + clips 9357
Waterproof set (seal+bear+screw+clips) 9348

Parts list Code
BLENDER FOOT GIGAMIX  .......................................TB004

84

TECHNICAL SHEET



9380

0662

079911

0647

089958

08999912

9382

0647

9359

0647

0662

9385

0639

0653

0653

9384

9381

9387

0659

9383

08999922
9386

0604(2)

0655

0623

GIGAMIX

Parts list Code

Whisk Tool Gigamix .................................................. TB003

Self-lubricating ring 0604
Self-lubricating ring for gearing (x 2) 0623
Toric seal 42 x 2.5 0639
Ball bearing 0647
Toric seal 86 x 2 0653
Self-lubricating ring 0655
Toric seal 8 x 1.9 (1) 0659
Waterproof ring 0662
Clip 079911
Spacer rod (1) 089958
Tube 08999912
Strut intermediate gear 08999922
Screws M6 (4) 9359
Equipped upper shaft 9380
Lower bearing + rings 9381
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears 9382
Middle gear and shaft 9383
Reduction case holder + rings 9384
Output axle 9385
Whisk tool 9386
Complete reduction casing without whip 9387

GIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

85

TECHNICAL SHEET



Ref : TB008 / TB008.1 - without variable speed control 

Ref : TB009 / TB009.1 / TB009.2 - with variable speed control
Option : factory installed only

DESCRIPTION ACCESSORIES
•	�Designed for high volumes, works 

directly in pots.

•	�Offers long service lifetime for 
intensive use.

•	Powerful motor of 2.2 kW.

•	�100% stainless steel for a perfect 
hygiene and unparalleled durability.

•	Handy thanks to its wheels.

•	Retractable and compact.

•	�Adjustable working height and 
foldable to allow minimum space for 
storage.

•	Blender tool: Ref. TB004

•	Whisk tool: Ref. TB003

•	�Dynapump: Ref. TB030  
and Gun: Ref. TB040

•	Potato tool masher : Ref. TB013

GIGAMIX SERIES
REMOVABLE VERSION

Blender: Mix, crush, grind, smooth into fine particles in a few minutes! This 
system provides a smooth, unctuous and airy texture.

Dynapump: With its innovative process, the DYNAMIC Pump perfectly adapts 
to the GIGAMIX blender foot to quickly and effortlessly transfer the mixed 
preparation into the packaging area.

Mixer: Ideal to blend preparations (vegetable or fish soups…).

Whisk: Ensures a perfect homogenization of preparations like instant mashed 
potatoes, dehydrated soups...

Potato tool masher: Especially designed for high volume preparations in 
central kitchens and collective catering. It allows to work from 50 to 150 kg of 
potatoes, carrots, celeriac, cauliflowers and broccolis all at one.

Capacity: 100 to 300 L.

USE

V
A

R
IA

BL
E 

SP
EE

D
 C

O
M

PU
LS

O
R

Y

In a few seconds and without dismantling anything, the stainless steel tube and 
bell can be washed with clear water only. The tri-phased electric connection 
must be done by a professional.

It’s preferable to regularly check the wear on bearings, seals and O-ring.

MAINTENANCE

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 2.2 KW

SPEED 2800 to 4000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
230/400 V, 
tree-phase, 50 Hz *

MINIMUM HEIGHT 
- under bell  -

500 mm

MAXIMUM HEIGHT
- under bell -

790 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 570 mm

DIAMETER BELL 270 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  79 kg

*Other voltages on request.

SPECIAL PRODUCTION KITCHENS, 
FOR HEAVY-DUTY MIXING.

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



SPEED 800 to 1600 R.P.M. 2800 to 4000 R.P.M. 400 to 600 R.P.M. 2800 to 4000 R.P.M.

Ref. : TB012 Ref. : TB003 Ref. : TB004Ref. : TB013

Potato tool masher 
Variable speed compulsory

Mixer tool Whisk tool
Variable speed compulsory

Blender tool

Ref. : TB040Ref. : TB030

Dynapump
adaptable on

Blender tool only

Gun

ACCESSORIES

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



VOLUME

TB008 / TB008.1
without variable speed control

TB009 / TB009.1 / TB009.2
with variable speed control
Option : factory installed only



089916

089932

9373

9374

0773
089927

9352

0791

0789

9372

089921

0788

079912

9374

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente Code_achat QTE

1 Intercalaire 089927 - 1
2 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 - 1
3 Support de flèche - - 1

3.1 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1

3.2 Feuille isolante 089916 - 1
3.3 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.1 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.2 Vis CHC M3x8 - - 2
3.4 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 2
3.5 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 2
4 Pivot + excentrique 9374 - 1

4.1 Pivot frein 089933 - 1
4.2 Came 3 positions 08997 - 1

4.3 Excentrique 089954.V - 1

4.4 Axe de came 089942.V - 1

4.5 Porte-frein 089943 - 1
4.6 Ressort de compression 0789 - 1

4.7 Axe frein 9372 - 1

4.8 Butée frein 089921 - 1
4.9 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 - 1

4.10 Poignée pour frein 079912 - 1

4.11 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 - 1

4.12 Vis STHC M8x10 - - 1

4.13 Vis STHC M8x16 - - 1

4.14 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 1

4.15 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 1 Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_9352
9352

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Pivot-frein

9352

089953.V

9355

0793

93549353

07998

0793

9350

9352

9346

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE

1 Vis CHC M12x35 - 4
2 Tube vertical D70 - 1
3 Bouchon de tube - 1
4 Poutred e poteau 80x40 - 1
5 Embout 40x80 07998 2
6 Poignée amovible 0793 2
7 Ecrou hexagonal - 1

8 butée pédale - 1

9 Petite entretoise - 1
10 Ecrou M12 A2 - 4
11 Rondelle M12 LLL 089953.V 1
12 Support de roulette - 2

13 Roulette directrice avec frein 9354 2
14 Support de roulette - 2

15 Roulette directrice 9353 2
16 Tube 80x40 2x67.5° - 3
17 Traverse 80x40 - 1
18 Tube 80x40 1x67.5 droit - 1
19 Tube 80x40 1x67.5 gauche - 1

20 Tube D25x1.5 - 1

21 Bague pour tube - 1

22 rondelle butéee - 1

23 Vis CHC M8x20 - 2
24 Rondelle plate M8 - 1
25 Tube D48.3 - 1
26 Patin plastique D50 - 1
27 Patin plastique - 1
28 Ressort pour flèche - 1

29 Intercalaire 089927 1

30 Pivot frein 089933 1
31 Axe de came 089942.V 1
32 Excentrique 089954.V 1
33 Porte-frein 089943 1
34 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 1

35 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 1

36 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 5
37 Vis STHC M8x10 - 1
38 Vis STHC M8x16 - 1

39 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 1

40 Axe frein 9372 1

41 Butée frein 089921 1
42 Poignée pour frein 079912 1
43 Ressort de compression 0789 1
44 Came 3 positions 08997 1
45 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1
46 Feuille isolante 089916 1
47 Microrupteur + vis 9373 1

48 Vis CHC M3x8 - 2

49 Vis CHC M10x25 - 2

50 Rondelle Grower D10 - 2
51 Support de boîtier de commande - 1

52 Support de flèche - 1

53 Carter moteur - 1

54 Ecrou - 2
55 Ecrou CHC M6x12 9370 2
56 Flasque avant de moteur - 1

57 Stator moteur - 1

58 Carter arrière de moteur - 1

59 Sortie d'arbre avec clavette - 1
60 Boîtier de raccordement - 1
61 Logo - 1
62 Bouchon arrière de flèche - 1
63 Poignée 9077 1

64 Etiquette signalétique - 1

65 Vis TFHC M4x40 - 2

66 Ecrou M4 1305 2
67 Rondelle grower M5 - 2
68 Barrette de moteur - 2

69 Vis M8x20 9364 4

70 Insert inox - 4

71 Courroie 0625 1

72 Bouchon de flèche avant 0786 1

73 Rondelle creuse 9368 11

74 Bride de pied - 1

75 Vis TFHC M4x10 9371 11
76 Capot 089915 1

77 Moyeu de poulie menante 9362 1

78 Poulie menante 9362 1

79 Moyeu de poulie menée 9363 1

80 Poulie menée 9363 1

81 Douille - 1

82 Entretoise - 1

83 Palier supérieur - 1

84 Anneau élastique 079911 1

85 Anneau élastqiue pour alésage D42 - 1

86 Axe d'arbre de sortie - 1

87 Axe de sortie - 1

88 Circlips pour arbre D20 0772 2

89 Roulement 6004-2Z 0621 2

90 Entretoise de roulement - 1

91 Clavette - 1
92 Roulement 6001 0633 1

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_TB000

TB000

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 06/12/2017 NL Original

NL 06/12/2017

Châssis standard
PLAN N° :

089916

089932

9373

9374

0773
089927

9352

0791

0789

9372

089921

0788

079912

9374

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente Code_achat QTE

1 Intercalaire 089927 - 1
2 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 - 1
3 Support de flèche - - 1

3.1 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1

3.2 Feuille isolante 089916 - 1
3.3 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.1 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.2 Vis CHC M3x8 - - 2
3.4 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 2
3.5 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 2
4 Pivot + excentrique 9374 - 1

4.1 Pivot frein 089933 - 1
4.2 Came 3 positions 08997 - 1

4.3 Excentrique 089954.V - 1

4.4 Axe de came 089942.V - 1

4.5 Porte-frein 089943 - 1
4.6 Ressort de compression 0789 - 1

4.7 Axe frein 9372 - 1

4.8 Butée frein 089921 - 1
4.9 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 - 1

4.10 Poignée pour frein 079912 - 1

4.11 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 - 1

4.12 Vis STHC M8x10 - - 1

4.13 Vis STHC M8x16 - - 1

4.14 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 1

4.15 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 1 Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_9352
9352

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Pivot-frein

9374

GIGAMIX

Rubber ring for brake thrust 0788
Compression spring 0789
Rubber ring for brake axle 0791
Handle for brake 079912
Brake thrust 089921
Brake axle 9372

Parts list Code

Pin-brake + eccentric + cam ..................................9374

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

GIGAMIX

Plain screw M8x30 0773
Insulating sheet 089916
Interpolated sheet 089927
Jib plate holder  089932
Microswitch + screws 9373
Pin-brake + eccentric + cam + cam axle 9374

Pin-brake assembling ........................................... 9352

Parts list Code

GIGAMIX

Detachable handle 0793
Plain screw M6x30 07998
Jib 9346
Foot attachment 9350
Pin-brake 9352
Fixed wheel + screws (unit) 9353
Brake wheel + screws (unit) 9354
Frame + jib holder 9355
Washer 089953.V

Parts list Code

Standard frame

78

TECHNICAL SHEET



9346

9078

089915

9362

0625

9363

0786

9368

9370

9369

9364

089931

9077

089914

0786P

9367

9365

9366

No. article Designation Code_vente Code_Achat QTE

1 Support de boîtier de commande 089941.V - 1

2 Support de flèche 089914 - 1

3 Carter moteur 089931 - 1
4 Ecrou - - 2
5 Ecrou CHC M6x12 9370 - 2
6 Moteur 9369 - 1

6.1 Flasque avant de moteur - 1

6.2 Stator moteur - 1
6.3 Carter arrière de moteur - 1
6.4 Sortie d'arbre avec clavette - 1
6.5 Boîtier de raccordement - 1
6.6 Logo - 1

7 Bouchon de flèche arrière 0786P - 1
7.1 Bouchon arrière de flèche - 1
7.2 Poignée 9077 1

7.3 Etiquette signalétique - 1

7.4 Vis TFHC M4x40 9078 2
7.5 Ecrou M4 1305 2
7.6 Rondelle grower M5 - 2

8 Barrette de moteur 089925 - 2
9 Vis M8x20 9364 - 4
10 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 8
11 Insert inox - - 4
12 Courroie 0625 - 1
13 Bouchon de flèche avant 0786 - 1
14 Rondelle creuse 9368 - 11
15 Bride de pied 089919 - 1

16 Vis TFHC M4x10 9371 - 11
17 Capot 089915 1

18 Poulie menante + moyeu 9362 - 1

18.1 Moyeu de poulie menante 9362 1

18.2 Poulie menante 9362 1
19 Poulie menée + moyeu 9363 - 1

19.1 Moyeu de poulie menée 9363 1

19.2 Poulie menée 9363 1
20 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 4
21 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 5
22 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 5

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:10

GGX_9346
9346

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Flèche de GIGAMIX

GIGAMIX

Transmission belt 0625
Front jib cap for GIGAMIX 0786
Front jib cap for GIGAMIX 0786.P
jib holder 089914
Cover 089915
Motor housing 089931
Directing pulley + hub 9362
Conducting pulley + hub 9363
Screw set + washers for fixing the motor 9364
Screw set + washers for fixing the jib 9365
Screw set + washers for fixing the axle-brake 9366
Screw set + washers for fixing the tube 9367
Screw set + washers for fixing the cover 9368
Motor 9369
Screw set + nuts for fixing the steel sheet on the jib 9370
Screw set for fixing the steel sheet on the motor housing 9371
Handle 9077 
Handle screws 9078 

Parts list Code

Jib assembling ...................................................... 9346

Spanner wrench 9388

Parts list Code

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

79

TECHNICAL SHEET



9394

9395

93919394

9395

9396

9396
9397

9397

9392
9398

93991
9393

9391

9399

9390
9390.I

GIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Case + pe 9390
Stainless steel case + pe 9390.I
Contactor 9391
Variable speed tri 400 V + N 2.2 Kw 9392
Variable speed tri 240 V 2.2 Kw 9392.1
Variable speed MONO 240 V + N 2.2 Kw 9392.2
Terminal connector 9393
Stop push button 9394
Emergency stop button  9395
Led « power on » 9396
Start push button 9397
Button + potentiometer 9398
Case + pe 9399
Thermal relay 93991
Circuit board 93992
Three-phase power cord (5M) 93993
 Single-phase power cord (5M) 93993.2

Parts list Code

Electric casing

80

TECHNICAL SHEET



0639

089912

9358

0649

0790

0640

0662

0618
089926

9356

9359

9357

TB 012

0792

079911
0633

0621

0621

9360

9361

9350

0772

0772

GIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Ball bearing (unit) 0621
Ball bearing 0633
Clips (2) 0772
Rubber ring for upper bearing holder 0792
Rubber ring case 079911
Bearing holder, brace, case 9360
Drive shaft 9361

Parts list Code

Foot attachment assembling  ...................................... 9350

O. ring 0618
O. ring 0639
O. ring 0640
Ball bearing 0649
Waterproof seal 0662
Rubber ring 0790
Lower bearing 089912
Seal support 089926
Waterproofness set (seals + ball bearing + screws + 
open head locking washer) 9349

Blade 9356
Lower  shaft + bearing + coupling + clips 9357
Protection bell 9358
Assembling set of screw for the bell 9359

Mixer Tool Gigamix ...................................................TB012

Parts list Code

81

TECHNICAL SHEET



9330

9333

TB 012

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Upper removable foot 9330
Lower removable foot 9333
Mixer Tool Gigamix TB012

Parts list Code

82

TECHNICAL SHEET



9330

0792

9331

0633

079911

9332

079911
0633

0639

9335

9333

0633
079911

0791

9334

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Ball bearing 0633
Toric joint 42 x 2.5 0639
Rubber ring for brake axle 0791
Rubber ring case 079911
Drive shaft 9334
Brace and case 9335

Parts list Code

Ball bearing 0633
Rubber ring for upper bearing holder 0792
Rubber ring case 079911
Bearing holder, brace, case 9331
Drive shaft 9332

Parts list Code

83

TECHNICAL SHEET



TB004 0639

08999921

9357

08999920

079977

0665

0790

0649

08999941

08999933

08999940

TB045

08999940

08999937

TB 030

08999939

08999941

08999933

08999936

08999937

08999940

TB 046

08999936
08999935

08999930

08999932

08999931

9347

TB030

TB040

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Right half clamp 08999930
Left half clamp 08999931
3/4 Stainless  male cap 08999932
3/4 Stainless female reducer 08999933
Pump hinge 08999935
3/4 Male fitting 08999936
Hose nipple camlock fittings DN19 08999937
3/4 Hose nipple  threaded connection 08999939
25-35 Hose clamp 08999940
Pump distribution gun 08999941
Pump locker + washer + butterfly nut 9347
Gigamix Gun TB040
Hose pipe (2,5 cm) TB045
Hose pipe with cam axle TB046

Parts list Code

DYNAPUMP - Ref TB030

Toric joint 0639
Ball bearing 0649
Waterproof seal  0665
Elastic ring Ø15 0790
Elastic ring Ø35 079977
Hammer 08999920

BLENDER GIGAMIX bell 08999921

Lower  shaft + bearing + coupling + clips 9357
Waterproof set (seal+bear+screw+clips) 9348

Parts list Code
BLENDER FOOT GIGAMIX  .......................................TB004

84

TECHNICAL SHEET



9380

0662

079911

0647

089958

08999912

9382

0647

9359

0647

0662

9385

0639

0653

0653

9384

9381

9387

0659

9383

08999922
9386

0604(2)

0655

0623

GIGAMIX

Parts list Code

Whisk Tool Gigamix .................................................. TB003

Self-lubricating ring 0604
Self-lubricating ring for gearing (x 2) 0623
Toric seal 42 x 2.5 0639
Ball bearing 0647
Toric seal 86 x 2 0653
Self-lubricating ring 0655
Toric seal 8 x 1.9 (1) 0659
Waterproof ring 0662
Clip 079911
Spacer rod (1) 089958
Tube 08999912
Strut intermediate gear 08999922
Screws M6 (4) 9359
Equipped upper shaft 9380
Lower bearing + rings 9381
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears 9382
Middle gear and shaft 9383
Reduction case holder + rings 9384
Output axle 9385
Whisk tool 9386
Complete reduction casing without whip 9387

GIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

85

TECHNICAL SHEET



GIGAMIX SERIES

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 2.2 KW

SPEED 2800 to 4000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
230/400 V, 
tree-phase, 50 Hz*

MINIMUM HEIGHT 
- under bell  -

500 mm

MAXIMUM HEIGHT
- under bell -

790 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 570 mm

DIAMETER BELL 270 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  79 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

STANDARD VERSION
Ref : TB001 / TB001.1 - without variable speed control 

Ref : TB002 / TB002.1 / TB002.2 - with variable speed control
Option : factory installed only

*Other voltages on request.

Mixer: Ideal to blend preparations (vegetable or fish soups…).

Blender: Mix, crush, grind, smooth into fine particles in a few minutes! This 
system provides a smooth, unctuous and airy texture.

Dynapump: With its innovative process, the DYNAMIC Pump perfectly adapts 
to the GIGAMIX blender foot to quickly and effortlessly transfer the mixed 
preparation into the packaging area.

Whisk: Ensures a perfect homogenization of preparations like instant mashed 
potatoes, dehydrated soups...

Potato tool masher: Especially designed for high volume preparations in 
central kitchens and collective catering. It allows to work from 50 to 150 kg of 
potatoes, carrots, celeriac, cauliflowers and broccolis all at one.

Capacity: 100 to 300 L.

USE

V
A

R
IA

BL
E 

SP
EE

D
 C

O
M

PU
LS

O
R

Y

In a few seconds and without dismantling anything, the stainless steel tube 
and bell can be washed with clear water only. The tri-phased electric 
connection must be done by a professional.

It’s preferable to regularly check the wear on bearings, seals and O-ring.

MAINTENANCE

•	�Designed for high volumes, works 
directly in pots.

•	�Offers long service lifetime for 
intensive use.

•	Powerful motor of 2.2 kW.

•	�100% stainless steel for a perfect 
hygiene and unparalleled durability.

•	Handy thanks to its wheels.

•	Retractable and compact.

•	�Adjustable working height and 
foldable to allow minimum space for 
storage.

DESCRIPTION
•	Blender tool: Ref. TB004

•	Whisk tool: Ref. TB003

•	�Dynapump : Ref. TB030  
and Gun : Ref. TB040

•	Potato tool masher : Ref. TB013

ACCESSORIES

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com

SPECIAL PRODUCTION KITCHENS, 
FOR HEAVY-DUTY MIXING.



SPEED 800 to 1600 R.P.M. 2800 to 4000 R.P.M. 400 to 600 R.P.M. 2800 to 4000 R.P.M.

Ref. : TB012 Ref. : TB003 Ref. : TB004Ref. : TB013

Potato tool masher 
Variable speed compulsory

Mixer tool Whisk tool
Variable speed compulsory

Blender tool

Ref. : TB040Ref. : TB030

Dynapump
adaptable on

Blender tool only

Gun

ACCESSORIES

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



VOLUME

TB001 / TB001.1
without variable speed control

TB002 / TB002.1 / TB002.2
with variable speed control
Option : factory installed only



089916

089932

9373

9374

0773
089927

9352

0791

0789

9372

089921

0788

079912

9374

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente Code_achat QTE

1 Intercalaire 089927 - 1
2 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 - 1
3 Support de flèche - - 1

3.1 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1

3.2 Feuille isolante 089916 - 1
3.3 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.1 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.2 Vis CHC M3x8 - - 2
3.4 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 2
3.5 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 2
4 Pivot + excentrique 9374 - 1

4.1 Pivot frein 089933 - 1
4.2 Came 3 positions 08997 - 1

4.3 Excentrique 089954.V - 1

4.4 Axe de came 089942.V - 1

4.5 Porte-frein 089943 - 1
4.6 Ressort de compression 0789 - 1

4.7 Axe frein 9372 - 1

4.8 Butée frein 089921 - 1
4.9 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 - 1

4.10 Poignée pour frein 079912 - 1

4.11 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 - 1

4.12 Vis STHC M8x10 - - 1

4.13 Vis STHC M8x16 - - 1

4.14 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 1

4.15 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 1 Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_9352
9352

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Pivot-frein

9352

089953.V

9355

0793

93549353

07998

0793

9350

9352

9346

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE

1 Vis CHC M12x35 - 4
2 Tube vertical D70 - 1
3 Bouchon de tube - 1
4 Poutred e poteau 80x40 - 1
5 Embout 40x80 07998 2
6 Poignée amovible 0793 2
7 Ecrou hexagonal - 1

8 butée pédale - 1

9 Petite entretoise - 1
10 Ecrou M12 A2 - 4
11 Rondelle M12 LLL 089953.V 1
12 Support de roulette - 2

13 Roulette directrice avec frein 9354 2
14 Support de roulette - 2

15 Roulette directrice 9353 2
16 Tube 80x40 2x67.5° - 3
17 Traverse 80x40 - 1
18 Tube 80x40 1x67.5 droit - 1
19 Tube 80x40 1x67.5 gauche - 1

20 Tube D25x1.5 - 1

21 Bague pour tube - 1

22 rondelle butéee - 1

23 Vis CHC M8x20 - 2
24 Rondelle plate M8 - 1
25 Tube D48.3 - 1
26 Patin plastique D50 - 1
27 Patin plastique - 1
28 Ressort pour flèche - 1

29 Intercalaire 089927 1

30 Pivot frein 089933 1
31 Axe de came 089942.V 1
32 Excentrique 089954.V 1
33 Porte-frein 089943 1
34 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 1

35 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 1

36 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 5
37 Vis STHC M8x10 - 1
38 Vis STHC M8x16 - 1

39 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 1

40 Axe frein 9372 1

41 Butée frein 089921 1
42 Poignée pour frein 079912 1
43 Ressort de compression 0789 1
44 Came 3 positions 08997 1
45 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1
46 Feuille isolante 089916 1
47 Microrupteur + vis 9373 1

48 Vis CHC M3x8 - 2

49 Vis CHC M10x25 - 2

50 Rondelle Grower D10 - 2
51 Support de boîtier de commande - 1

52 Support de flèche - 1

53 Carter moteur - 1

54 Ecrou - 2
55 Ecrou CHC M6x12 9370 2
56 Flasque avant de moteur - 1

57 Stator moteur - 1

58 Carter arrière de moteur - 1

59 Sortie d'arbre avec clavette - 1
60 Boîtier de raccordement - 1
61 Logo - 1
62 Bouchon arrière de flèche - 1
63 Poignée 9077 1

64 Etiquette signalétique - 1

65 Vis TFHC M4x40 - 2

66 Ecrou M4 1305 2
67 Rondelle grower M5 - 2
68 Barrette de moteur - 2

69 Vis M8x20 9364 4

70 Insert inox - 4

71 Courroie 0625 1

72 Bouchon de flèche avant 0786 1

73 Rondelle creuse 9368 11

74 Bride de pied - 1

75 Vis TFHC M4x10 9371 11
76 Capot 089915 1

77 Moyeu de poulie menante 9362 1

78 Poulie menante 9362 1

79 Moyeu de poulie menée 9363 1

80 Poulie menée 9363 1

81 Douille - 1

82 Entretoise - 1

83 Palier supérieur - 1

84 Anneau élastique 079911 1

85 Anneau élastqiue pour alésage D42 - 1

86 Axe d'arbre de sortie - 1

87 Axe de sortie - 1

88 Circlips pour arbre D20 0772 2

89 Roulement 6004-2Z 0621 2

90 Entretoise de roulement - 1

91 Clavette - 1
92 Roulement 6001 0633 1

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_TB000

TB000

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 06/12/2017 NL Original

NL 06/12/2017

Châssis standard
PLAN N° :

089916

089932

9373

9374

0773
089927

9352

0791

0789

9372

089921

0788

079912

9374

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente Code_achat QTE

1 Intercalaire 089927 - 1
2 Vis sans tête M8x30 0773 - 1
3 Support de flèche - - 1

3.1 Plaque porte flèche 089932 1

3.2 Feuille isolante 089916 - 1
3.3 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.1 Microrupteur + vis 9373 - 1

3.3.2 Vis CHC M3x8 - - 2
3.4 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 2
3.5 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 2
4 Pivot + excentrique 9374 - 1

4.1 Pivot frein 089933 - 1
4.2 Came 3 positions 08997 - 1

4.3 Excentrique 089954.V - 1

4.4 Axe de came 089942.V - 1

4.5 Porte-frein 089943 - 1
4.6 Ressort de compression 0789 - 1

4.7 Axe frein 9372 - 1

4.8 Butée frein 089921 - 1
4.9 Anneau élastique pour butée frein 0788 - 1

4.10 Poignée pour frein 079912 - 1

4.11 Rondelle d'arrêt 0791 - 1

4.12 Vis STHC M8x10 - - 1

4.13 Vis STHC M8x16 - - 1

4.14 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 1

4.15 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 1 Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

GGX_9352
9352

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Pivot-frein

9374

GIGAMIX

Rubber ring for brake thrust 0788
Compression spring 0789
Rubber ring for brake axle 0791
Handle for brake 079912
Brake thrust 089921
Brake axle 9372

Parts list Code

Pin-brake + eccentric + cam ..................................9374

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

GIGAMIX

Plain screw M8x30 0773
Insulating sheet 089916
Interpolated sheet 089927
Jib plate holder  089932
Microswitch + screws 9373
Pin-brake + eccentric + cam + cam axle 9374

Pin-brake assembling ........................................... 9352

Parts list Code

GIGAMIX

Detachable handle 0793
Plain screw M6x30 07998
Jib 9346
Foot attachment 9350
Pin-brake 9352
Fixed wheel + screws (unit) 9353
Brake wheel + screws (unit) 9354
Frame + jib holder 9355
Washer 089953.V

Parts list Code

Standard frame

78

TECHNICAL SHEET



9346

9078

089915

9362

0625

9363

0786

9368

9370

9369

9364

089931

9077

089914

0786P

9367

9365

9366

No. article Designation Code_vente Code_Achat QTE

1 Support de boîtier de commande 089941.V - 1

2 Support de flèche 089914 - 1

3 Carter moteur 089931 - 1
4 Ecrou - - 2
5 Ecrou CHC M6x12 9370 - 2
6 Moteur 9369 - 1

6.1 Flasque avant de moteur - 1

6.2 Stator moteur - 1
6.3 Carter arrière de moteur - 1
6.4 Sortie d'arbre avec clavette - 1
6.5 Boîtier de raccordement - 1
6.6 Logo - 1

7 Bouchon de flèche arrière 0786P - 1
7.1 Bouchon arrière de flèche - 1
7.2 Poignée 9077 1

7.3 Etiquette signalétique - 1

7.4 Vis TFHC M4x40 9078 2
7.5 Ecrou M4 1305 2
7.6 Rondelle grower M5 - 2

8 Barrette de moteur 089925 - 2
9 Vis M8x20 9364 - 4
10 Rondelle GROWER M8 9364 - 8
11 Insert inox - - 4
12 Courroie 0625 - 1
13 Bouchon de flèche avant 0786 - 1
14 Rondelle creuse 9368 - 11
15 Bride de pied 089919 - 1

16 Vis TFHC M4x10 9371 - 11
17 Capot 089915 1

18 Poulie menante + moyeu 9362 - 1

18.1 Moyeu de poulie menante 9362 1

18.2 Poulie menante 9362 1
19 Poulie menée + moyeu 9363 - 1

19.1 Moyeu de poulie menée 9363 1

19.2 Poulie menée 9363 1
20 Vis CHC M8x20 - - 4
21 Vis CHC M10x25 - - 5
22 Rondelle Grower D10 - - 5

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:10

GGX_9346
9346

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/09/2016 NL Original

NL 20/09/2016

Flèche de GIGAMIX

GIGAMIX

Transmission belt 0625
Front jib cap for GIGAMIX 0786
Front jib cap for GIGAMIX 0786.P
jib holder 089914
Cover 089915
Motor housing 089931
Directing pulley + hub 9362
Conducting pulley + hub 9363
Screw set + washers for fixing the motor 9364
Screw set + washers for fixing the jib 9365
Screw set + washers for fixing the axle-brake 9366
Screw set + washers for fixing the tube 9367
Screw set + washers for fixing the cover 9368
Motor 9369
Screw set + nuts for fixing the steel sheet on the jib 9370
Screw set for fixing the steel sheet on the motor housing 9371
Handle 9077 
Handle screws 9078 

Parts list Code

Jib assembling ...................................................... 9346

Spanner wrench 9388

Parts list Code

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

79

TECHNICAL SHEET



9394

9395

93919394

9395

9396

9396
9397

9397

9392
9398

93991
9393

9391

9399

9390
9390.I

GIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Case + pe 9390
Stainless steel case + pe 9390.I
Contactor 9391
Variable speed tri 400 V + N 2.2 Kw 9392
Variable speed tri 240 V 2.2 Kw 9392.1
Variable speed MONO 240 V + N 2.2 Kw 9392.2
Terminal connector 9393
Stop push button 9394
Emergency stop button  9395
Led « power on » 9396
Start push button 9397
Button + potentiometer 9398
Case + pe 9399
Thermal relay 93991
Circuit board 93992
Three-phase power cord (5M) 93993
 Single-phase power cord (5M) 93993.2

Parts list Code

Electric casing

80

TECHNICAL SHEET



0639

089912

9358

0649

0790

0640

0662

0618
089926

9356

9359

9357

TB 012

0792

079911
0633

0621

0621

9360

9361

9350

0772

0772

GIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Ball bearing (unit) 0621
Ball bearing 0633
Clips (2) 0772
Rubber ring for upper bearing holder 0792
Rubber ring case 079911
Bearing holder, brace, case 9360
Drive shaft 9361

Parts list Code

Foot attachment assembling  ...................................... 9350

O. ring 0618
O. ring 0639
O. ring 0640
Ball bearing 0649
Waterproof seal 0662
Rubber ring 0790
Lower bearing 089912
Seal support 089926
Waterproofness set (seals + ball bearing + screws + 
open head locking washer) 9349

Blade 9356
Lower  shaft + bearing + coupling + clips 9357
Protection bell 9358
Assembling set of screw for the bell 9359

Mixer Tool Gigamix ...................................................TB012

Parts list Code

81

TECHNICAL SHEET



9330

9333

TB 012

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Upper removable foot 9330
Lower removable foot 9333
Mixer Tool Gigamix TB012

Parts list Code

82

TECHNICAL SHEET



9330

0792

9331

0633

079911

9332

079911
0633

0639

9335

9333

0633
079911

0791

9334

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Ball bearing 0633
Toric joint 42 x 2.5 0639
Rubber ring for brake axle 0791
Rubber ring case 079911
Drive shaft 9334
Brace and case 9335

Parts list Code

Ball bearing 0633
Rubber ring for upper bearing holder 0792
Rubber ring case 079911
Bearing holder, brace, case 9331
Drive shaft 9332

Parts list Code

83

TECHNICAL SHEET



TB004 0639

08999921

9357

08999920

079977

0665

0790

0649

08999941

08999933

08999940

TB045

08999940

08999937

TB 030

08999939

08999941

08999933

08999936

08999937

08999940

TB 046

08999936
08999935

08999930

08999932

08999931

9347

TB030

TB040

GIGAMIXGIGAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Right half clamp 08999930
Left half clamp 08999931
3/4 Stainless  male cap 08999932
3/4 Stainless female reducer 08999933
Pump hinge 08999935
3/4 Male fitting 08999936
Hose nipple camlock fittings DN19 08999937
3/4 Hose nipple  threaded connection 08999939
25-35 Hose clamp 08999940
Pump distribution gun 08999941
Pump locker + washer + butterfly nut 9347
Gigamix Gun TB040
Hose pipe (2,5 cm) TB045
Hose pipe with cam axle TB046

Parts list Code

DYNAPUMP - Ref TB030

Toric joint 0639
Ball bearing 0649
Waterproof seal  0665
Elastic ring Ø15 0790
Elastic ring Ø35 079977
Hammer 08999920

BLENDER GIGAMIX bell 08999921

Lower  shaft + bearing + coupling + clips 9357
Waterproof set (seal+bear+screw+clips) 9348

Parts list Code
BLENDER FOOT GIGAMIX  .......................................TB004

84

TECHNICAL SHEET



9380

0662

079911

0647

089958

08999912

9382

0647

9359

0647

0662

9385

0639

0653

0653

9384

9381

9387

0659

9383

08999922
9386

0604(2)

0655

0623

GIGAMIX

Parts list Code

Whisk Tool Gigamix .................................................. TB003

Self-lubricating ring 0604
Self-lubricating ring for gearing (x 2) 0623
Toric seal 42 x 2.5 0639
Ball bearing 0647
Toric seal 86 x 2 0653
Self-lubricating ring 0655
Toric seal 8 x 1.9 (1) 0659
Waterproof ring 0662
Clip 079911
Spacer rod (1) 089958
Tube 08999912
Strut intermediate gear 08999922
Screws M6 (4) 9359
Equipped upper shaft 9380
Lower bearing + rings 9381
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears 9382
Middle gear and shaft 9383
Reduction case holder + rings 9384
Output axle 9385
Whisk tool 9386
Complete reduction casing without whip 9387

GIGAMIX

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

85

TECHNICAL SHEET



OFFER YOU THE ORIGINAL !

GIGAMIX
PROFESSIONNAL SERIES

Ideal for high volume preparations !

www.dynamicmixers.com



THE ACCESSORIES
Accessories available separately 

• Mixer tool

It allows to realize mixing preparations directly in the pots: soups, sauces…
It finely pulverizes in less than 5 minutes more than 300 liters of cooked 
vegetable soups, including leeks, onions…

• Blender tool

It mixes, grinds, crushes into particles so fines that no sieving is required for your 
soups.

Focus on this accessory on the next page.

NEW 
PRODUCT

• Whisk tool

Ideal accessory for sauces, dressings, flake purees, crepe dough, dry soups, 
mixtures, homogenization…

Variable speed compulsory

• Potato tool masher

The Potato tool masher is especially designed for high volume preparations in 
central kitchens and collective catering. It allows to work from 50 to 150 kg of 
potatoes, carrots, celeriac, cauliflowers and broccolis all at one, easily and 
directly in the cooking pot.

Variable speed compulsory



FOCUS 
BLENDER TOOL

MIX AND SMOOTH YOUR 
PREPARATIONS IN A RECORD TIME !

The preparation is sucked at the bottom (vortex effect), crushed by the hammer 
and then ejected at high speed through the strips of the bell.

In only a few minutes, the blender tool reduces the bones 
of your fish soups, shells of your bisques or leeks of your 
vegetable soups into a smooth and creamy velouté with 
and an unparalleled fineness. 

Ideal accessory for ice-creams. The blender tool improves 
the incorporation of the ingredients and the overrun during 
the turbining. With one simple movement, you get a final 
result and earn precious time.

• How it works

EMPTY YOUR POTS IN A FEW SECONDS !
With its innovative process, the DYNAMIC pump perfectly adapts to 
the GIGAMIX blender foot to quickly and effortlessly transfer the mixed 
preparation into the packaging area.
Fill from single-portions to gastronorm pans thanks to the gun with a 
continuous position.

Texture obtained within 15 minutes with 
a classic mixer foot. 
The texture did not evolve and remains 
slightly rough.

Texture obtained in only 5 minutes with a 
Blender foot. 
The texture is creamy, smooth and 
perfect.

RESULTS



DYNAMIC FRANCE
518 rue Léo Baekeland - BP57 - 85290 Mortagne / Sèvre - FRANCE
Tel. 02 51 63 02 72 - Fax. 02 51 63 02 73
e-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com - www.dynamicmixers.com

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Available in 3 versions: standard, lowered 
and removable.

Voltage 400 V, three-phase, 50 Hz*

Power output 2,2 Kw

Speed 4 000 rpm

GIGAMIX
PROFESSIONNAL SERIES

• Chefs’ opinions

With the Gigamix Blender, about ten minutes are necessary to finely blend 
500 liters of soup with unique nutritional and gustatory qualities. You won’t 
see vegetable particles anymore. And when we incorporate the lyophilized 
purée flakes, goodbye lumps, in an instant everything is perfectly smooth.
Mr EVENAT, Hospital Center Kitchen Manager

The Blender Dynamic mixer? It is amazing! 
It pulverises all the stringy elements from our soups like the leek or celery 
strings and perfectly smoothes them to obtain a velvety mix without adding 
any fat or fresh cream. Our residents are delighted.
Mr ARNOUX, Main Kitchen Manager

* Other voltages on request.

For product sheets or more information, please call us 
on (+33) 2 51 63 02 72. 

ADVANTAGES

- Performance : Powerful motor of 2.2KW. The most 
powerful and fastest on the market (4000 rpm).

- Comfort : Enhance maneuverability thanks to the 
wheels and easy storage.

- Usability : minimal space.

- Versatility : Various accessories for every use.

- Hygiene : 100% stainless steel for easy cleaning.



GAMME SENIOR

•	Powerful, sturdy.

•	Detachable tool for easy cleaning and maintenance. 

•	Very handy. 

•	Safety button. 

•	Variable speed as standard.

•	Stainless steel mixer tube, whisks and guard for easy cleaning and perfect hygiene.

•	Titanium-plated blade easily dismantled without any special tool.

•	Double insulation. 

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 350 W

SPEED MIXER 2800 to 9000 R.P.M.

SPEED WHISKS 300 to 900 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 640 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 300 mm

WHISKS LENGTH 205 mm

DIAMETER 97 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT 2,5 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Clean the outside of the tube and the blade protector by passing it under the faucet.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Use the support to store your device.

Ref : MF003

Mixer : It allows to mix, directly in the pots, many applications including : fish soups,
panades (thick soup reduced to puree), salad dressings, pancakes paste, gravies,
sauces, mayonnaise, puree of vegetables lightly pulverized, porridge, raw carrots
puree, fruits cream …

Whisks : To prepare batters, creams and mousselines easily.

Capacity : 20 to 40 Liters (mixer) / 5 to  20 Liters (whisks)

USE

SENIOR COMBI

MAINTENANCE



Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

www.dynamicmixers.com

ACCESSORIES

CAPACITY 20 to 40 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH AC006 300 mm

SHAFT LENGTH AC016 400 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 2 800 / 9 500

Ref. : AC005

STANDARD
MOTOR BLOCK

Ref. : AC006 Ref. : AC016

Mixer tools 

M300 M400

Ref. : AC007

Ref. : AC004

CAPACITY 5 Liters

HEIGHT 600 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 400 / 1 500

Ref. : AC055

CAPACITY 10 to 15 kg

SHAFT LENGTH 420 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 100 / 600

CAPACITY 5 to 20 Liters

WHISKS LENGTH 205 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 300 / 900

Extractable whisks

Ricer tool

Cutter bowl with a selection of knives (standard or serrated)



TECHNICAL SHEET

9820

9023

0601

7913.F

9025

9842

9817

9832

9502

0950

9841.1

7903

9011

1213 - 1214
4014

0908

9813

9820.1

9028

9818

9819
9819.1

0726

9841

0950.1

9040

0514 / 0523

1027

0880

0601

9817.1

9067

MX 2000 MIXER

IMPORTANT :   Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

SENIOR ACCESSORIES

Carbon brushes (2) (230V) 0514
Carbon brushes (2) (115V) (from N°130425) 0523
Ball bearing 0601
Squeezing washer 0726
Wall bracket 0880
Non-locking switch 0908
Capacitor 0972.1
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115V 0950.1
Warning label 1083
Dynamic label 1027
Label w/ serial number 230 V 1071
Label w/ serial number 115 V 1072
Variable speed control board 230 V 1213
Variable speed control board 115 V 1214
Variable speed control knob 4014
Brace screws (4) 7903
Braces (4) 7913.F
Power cord 230 V 9011
Stator screws (2) 9023
Self-lubricating ring 9025
Coupler for armature 9028
Power cord 115 V 9040
Power cord (UK) 9067
Handle screws (3) 9502
Switch protector 9813
Upper motor casing (230V) 9817
Upper motor casing (115V) (from N°130425) 9817.1
Fan 9818
Rotor w/ o coupling 230 V 9819
Rotor w/o coupling 115 V 9819.1
Stator 230 V w/ carter, carbon brushes holders 9820
Stator 115 V w/ carter, carbon brushes holders 9820.1
Upper half handle 9832
Complete handle 230 V 9840
Complete handle 115 V 9840.1
Lower half handle w/ label 230 V 9841
Lower half handle w/ label 115 V 9841.1
Aluminium carter + ball bearing 9842

Parts list Code

BM SENIOR

24



TECHNICAL SHEET

9057

9046

9034

9055

9051
0601

9050

0601

9048

9049

0608

8613

7903

9846

8612

0601
9051

8313

9843
9860

0607

7916

9844

9845

9862

9861

9902

1189

9028

9028

9847

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

MX 2000 MIXERSENIOR ACCESSORIES

Ball bearing 0601 
Waterproof seal 0607 
Bearing holder + seal 1189
Lower ball bearing assembly (w/ o screws) 7916 
Cutter blade (w/ screw) 8313 
Coupler for armature 9028
Coupling casing + pins 9051 
Tube assembly + bearing 9843 
Shaft & coupling sleeve 9844
Shaft, lower bearing & cutter assembly 9845 
Black tip 9847
Lower bearing screws - Stainless steel (3) 9902

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal for whisk 0608
Pin 3 X 20 0744
Pin 3 X 14 0745
Brace screws (4) 7903
Holder + plastic ejector + seal 8612
Plastic ejectors (pair) 8613
Coupler for armature 9028
Reduction gear assembly 9034
Lower casing w/ o middle gear 9046
Central double gear & shaft 9048
Single gear (2) + pin 9049
Upper plastic casing 9050
Coupling casing + pin 9051
Equipped upper shaft 9055
Complete upper casing  9057
Whisks (2) 9846

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal for mixer tool 0607
Bearing holder + seal 1189
Lower ball bearing assembly (w/ o screws) 7916
Cutter blade (w/ screw) 8313
Coupler for armature 9028
Coupling casing + pins 9051
Tube assembly + bearing 9860
Shaft & coupling sleeve 9861
Shaft, lower bearing & cutter assembly 9862
Lower bearing screws - Stainless steel (3) 9902

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

Senior whisk - Ref AC007

M300 SENIOR - Ref AC006
(Complete attachment)

M400 SENIOR - Ref AC016
(Complete attachment)

25

9057

9046

9034

9055

9051
0601

9050

0601

9048

9049

0608

8613

7903

9846

8612

0601
9051

8313

9843
9860

0607

7916

9844

9845

9862

9861

9902

1189

9028

9028

9847

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

MX 2000 MIXERSENIOR ACCESSORIES

Ball bearing 0601 
Waterproof seal 0607 
Bearing holder + seal 1189
Lower ball bearing assembly (w/ o screws) 7916 
Cutter blade (w/ screw) 8313 
Coupler for armature 9028
Coupling casing + pins 9051 
Tube assembly + bearing 9843 
Shaft & coupling sleeve 9844
Shaft, lower bearing & cutter assembly 9845 
Black tip 9847
Lower bearing screws - Stainless steel (3) 9902

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal for whisk 0608
Pin 3 X 20 0744
Pin 3 X 14 0745
Brace screws (4) 7903
Holder + plastic ejector + seal 8612
Plastic ejectors (pair) 8613
Coupler for armature 9028
Reduction gear assembly 9034
Lower casing w/ o middle gear 9046
Central double gear & shaft 9048
Single gear (2) + pin 9049
Upper plastic casing 9050
Coupling casing + pin 9051
Equipped upper shaft 9055
Complete upper casing  9057
Whisks (2) 9846

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal for mixer tool 0607
Bearing holder + seal 1189
Lower ball bearing assembly (w/ o screws) 7916
Cutter blade (w/ screw) 8313
Coupler for armature 9028
Coupling casing + pins 9051
Tube assembly + bearing 9860
Shaft & coupling sleeve 9861
Shaft, lower bearing & cutter assembly 9862
Lower bearing screws - Stainless steel (3) 9902

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

Senior whisk - Ref AC007

M300 SENIOR - Ref AC006
(Complete attachment)

M400 SENIOR - Ref AC016
(Complete attachment)

25



SMX SERIES

•	Special huge volumes, collective kitchens and intensive use.

•	The new cooling technology ensures longer life to the mixer.

•	Detachable mixer tool that can be easily dismantled.

•	All stainless steel mixer tool and handle support.

•	Double insulation.

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove.

•	Easy manipulation into the plot thanks to its specific support bracket.

•	The continuous function auto run button allows to mix continuously or pulse.

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 1000 W

SPEED 11 000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110-120 V 
or 220-240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 960 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 680 mm

DIAMETER 125 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT 6,7 kg

DESCRIPTION

Ref : MX001T

The SMX 800 Turbo has been designed to work in containers holding up to 300 liters. 
It allows you to blend purees, mix and emulsify directly in the cooking pot.

Indispensable for the preparation of soups, salad dressings, gravy, sauces, 
mayonnaise, refried beans, batters, and many other products.

Capacity : 75 to 300 L.

USE

SMX 800 TURBO

Clean the outside of the tube and the blade protector by passing it under
the faucet. Beware of splashing that could penetrate through the engine’s ventilation 
slots and damage it.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

MAINTENANCE

ACCESSORIES

Supports brackets for your safety  
and your comfort.

Included : Mixer hook support.

www.dynamicmixers.com

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



TECHNICAL SHEET

45139

45503

45138H

45709H

45610 H

45122

45831H

45123

0601i

119964

0807H

0601i

119950

45121H

45202H
45202H.1

9028

0862

45708

45706.T

9011.10950

45707.T

45710.2

45710.1

45620

45706.1
45712T
45712T.1

9040.1

45620.1

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

SMX 800 TURBO SMX 800 TURBO

Control casing 
45712 / 45712.1Parts list Code

Ref MX001T

MOTOR BRUSHES (PAIR) 0529H
BALL BEARING 0601I
EQUIPPED OUTPUT AXLE SMX TURBO 0807H
WALL BRACKET 0862
STRAIN RELIEF 220-240 V 0950
BALL BEARING RING 119950
BALL BEARING RING 119964
EXIT SHAFT 45121H
COUPLING SLEEVES 45122
COUPLER 45123
FAN HOUSING PLASTIC 45125H
SPACERS (4) 45138H
SPACERS SCREWS (4) 45139
EQUIPPED MOTOR SMX TURBO 1000W 220-240V 45202H
EQUIPPED MOTOR SMX TURBO 1000W 110-120V 45202H.1
TOP HOUSING 45503
HANDLE CAP (2) 45610H
MICRO SWITCH 45620
MICRO SWITCH 45620.1
FAN DSC 45633DSC
SCREW SET OF CONTROL CASE(3) 45706.1
TOP HOUSING ORANGE PLASTIC PIECE 45706.T
BOTTOM HOUSING ORANGE PLASTIC PIECE 45707.T
LOCK BUTTON 45708
SLEEVE & COMPLETE HANDLE & LABEL & CAP 45709H
SPEED 1 HANDLE CAP PROTECTOR 45710.1
SPEED 2 HANDLE CAP PROTECTOR 45710.2
COMPLETE CONTROL CASING 220-240V 45712.T
COMPLETE CONTROL CASING 110-120V 45712.T.1
LOWER HOUSING 45831H
POWER CORD (220-240V) 9011.1
ARMATURE COUPLER 9028
POWER CORD (110-120 V) 9040.1

74



TECHNICAL SHEET

45202H
45202H.1

45125H

45633 DSC

0529H

45123

7912

0641

45130H

45325

9051H

0601i

45161

45324

45130 H
0603

0610PD

0607

SMX 800 TURBO

SMX 800 TURBO Attachment - Ref AC076T
(Complete Attachment)

Parts list Code

Spare parts price list 2019 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

BALL BEARING 0601I
SELF LUBRICATING RING 0603
WATERPROOF SEAL 0607
TORIC JOINT 0610PD
TORIC SEAL 0641
ANTI-FRICTION WASHER FOR SMX BELL 0838L
FRICTION WASHER FOR SMX ATTACHMENT 0838P
LOWER BEARING ASSEMBLY 45130H
CUTTER BLADE 45161
SHAFT 45324
TUBE 45325
MOTOR BEARING SLEEVE 7912
ARMATURE COUPLER 9028
COUPLING CAGE + PIN SMX TURBO 9051H

75



TECHNICAL SHEET

0998

0748

9604

0420

9606

9605

0702

9601

9603

9607

079929

0950
9602

45902 45901 0701 45900 / 45900.S 0707 45610

45610.S
0728

45610.S
0728

(0998.1)

45900.1
45900.2

9608

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

JUICER - DYNAJUICER

GM 93 MIXER

CF 2000 FOOD CUTTER

SM 4/6/8/10/12 MIXER SUPPORTS

Tightening knob 0701 
Tightening knob 0707 
White knob (x2) 0728
Plastic caps 45610 
Plastic holder for tube 45900
SENIOR plastic holder for tube 45900.S
Orange half moon + screws + washer 45900.1 
SENIOR orange half moon + screws + washer + block 45900.2
60 mm width bracket 45901 
20 mm width bracket 45902
Exterior stop (x2) 45610.S

Parts list Code

Pulp filter 0420
Base screws (3) 0702
Pad 0748
Motor screw (1) 079929
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115V 0950.1
Switch 0998
Switch from N°70037 0998.1
Motor holder + waterproof ring 9601
Power cord 230 V 9602
Power cord 115 V 9602.1
Power cord (UK)  9602.2
Power cord (Australia) 9602.3
Motor + capacitor + shaft 230 V 9603
Motor + capacitor + shaft 115 V 9603.1
Upper ring 9604
Top orange container 9605
Centrifuge cone (orange) 9606
Base 9607
Centrifuge cone (lemon) 9608

Parts list Code

86



SMX SERIES

•	�Special huge volumes, collective 
kitchens and intensive use.

•	�The new cooling technology ensures 
longer life to the mixer.

•	�All stainless steel mixer tool and handle 
support.

•	�Non detachable mixer tool : ensures 
durability of the mixer.

•	�The continuous function auto run 
button allows to mix continuously or 
pulse.

•	Double insulation.

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove.

•	�Easy manipulation into the plot thanks 
to its specific support bracket.

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 850 W

SPEED 11 000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110-120 V 
or 220-240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 800 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 530 mm

DIAMETER 125 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  6,1 kg

DESCRIPTION

Put the tube with the blade protector in clear water and start the machine for 3 
seconds or more to clean the inside of the blade protector. Beware of splashing that 
could penetrate through the engine’s ventilation slots and damage it.

Clean the outside of the tube and the blade protector by passing it under the faucet.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX002T

The SMX 600 Turbo has been designed to work in containers holding up to 300 liters.

It allows you to blend purees, mix and emulsify directly in the cooking pot. 
Indispensable for the preparation of soups, salad dressings, gravy, sauces, 
mayonnaise, refried beans, batters, and many other products.

The constant speed permit successful fine and delicate mixtures.

Capacity : 75 to 300 L.

USE

SMX 600 TURBO

ACCESSORIES

Pan support and wall mounting 
brackets.

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



45120H

45722H

45139

45503

45122

45138H

45720H

45123
0601

45161

45130H

45610H

45709H

45200H
45200H.1

45708

45706

9011.10950

45707

45710

45710

45620

45706.1
45712
45712.1

9040.1

45620.1

0862

SMX 600 TURBO SMX 600 TURBO

Ball bearing 0601
Wall bracket 0862
Strain relief 220-240 V 0950
Power cord (220-240 V) 9011.1
Power cord (110-120V) 9040.1
Shaft & ball bearing 45120 H
Coupling sleeves 45122
Motor & shaft drive sprocket 45123
Lower ball bearing assembly 45130 H
Braces (4) 45138 H
Brace screws (4) 45139
Cutter blade w/ screw 45161
Motor 220-240 V 45200H
Motor 110-120 V 45200H.1
Top housing 45503
Handle cap 2 45610H
Circuit board (220-240 V) 45620
Circuit board (110-120 V) 45620.1
Screws control case set 45706
Screws control case set 45706.1
Lower housing (orange platic piece) 45707
Handle cap protector (1) 45708
Sleeve & complete handle & label & cap 45709H
Handle cap protector (1) 45710
Complete control casing 220-240V 45712
Complete control casing 110-120V 45712.1
Foot assembly w / lower brearing 45720H
Complete foot assembly 45722H

Parts list Code

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Control casing 
45712 / 45712.1

66

TECHNICAL SHEET



45130 H
0603

0610PD

0607

45125H

45633DSC

0529H

45123

45202H
45202H.1

SMX 600 TURBO

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Brushes (2) 0529H
Motor & shaft drive sprocket 45123
Fan housing Plastic 45125H
Plastic Fan 45633DSC

Parts list Code

Self-lubricating ring 0603
Waterproof seal 0607
O. ring 0610PD

Parts list Code

67

TECHNICAL SHEET



0998

0748

9604

0420

9606

9605

0702

9601

9603

9607

079929

0950
9602

45902 45901 0701 45900 / 45900.S 0707 45610

45610.S
0728

45610.S
0728

(0998.1)

45900.1
45900.2

9608

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

JUICER - DYNAJUICER

GM 93 MIXER

CF 2000 FOOD CUTTER

SM 4/6/8/10/12 MIXER SUPPORTS

Tightening knob 0701 
Tightening knob 0707 
White knob (x2) 0728
Plastic caps 45610 
Plastic holder for tube 45900
SENIOR plastic holder for tube 45900.S
Orange half moon + screws + washer 45900.1 
SENIOR orange half moon + screws + washer + block 45900.2
60 mm width bracket 45901 
20 mm width bracket 45902
Exterior stop (x2) 45610.S

Parts list Code

Pulp filter 0420
Base screws (3) 0702
Pad 0748
Motor screw (1) 079929
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115V 0950.1
Switch 0998
Switch from N°70037 0998.1
Motor holder + waterproof ring 9601
Power cord 230 V 9602
Power cord 115 V 9602.1
Power cord (UK)  9602.2
Power cord (Australia) 9602.3
Motor + capacitor + shaft 230 V 9603
Motor + capacitor + shaft 115 V 9603.1
Upper ring 9604
Top orange container 9605
Centrifuge cone (orange) 9606
Base 9607
Centrifuge cone (lemon) 9608

Parts list Code

86

TECHNICAL SHEET



SENIOR SERIES

•	Powerful, sturdy. 

•	Very handy.

•	Detachable tool for easy cleaning and maintenance. 

•	Variable speed as standard.

•	Safety button.

•	Double insulation. 

•	Stainless steel mixer tube and guard for easy cleaning and perfect hygiene.

•	Titanium-plated blade easily dismantled without any special tool.

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 350 W

SPEED 2800 to 9000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 640 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 300 mm

DIAMETER 97 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  3,7 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Clean the outside of the tube and the blade protector by passing it under the faucet.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Put the tube with the blade protector in clear water and start the machine for 3 
seconds or more to clean the inside of the blade protector.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX006

It allows to mix, directly in the pots, many applications including: fish soups, panades 
(thick soup reduced to puree), salad dressings, pancakes paste, gravies, sauces, 
mayonnaise, puree of vegetables lightly pulverized, porridge, raw carrots puree, 
fruits cream …

Capacity : 20 to 40 Liters

USE

DMX 300



Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

CAPACITY 20 to 40 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH AC006 300 mm

SHAFT LENGTH AC016 400 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 2 800 / 9 500

www.dynamicmixers.com

ACCESSORIES

Ref. : AC005

STANDARD
MOTOR BLOCK

Ref. : AC006 Ref. : AC016

Mixer tools 

M300 M400

Ref. : AC007

Ref. : AC004

CAPACITY 5 Liters

HEIGHT 600 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 400 / 1 500

Ref. : AC055

CAPACITY 10 to 15 kg

SHAFT LENGTH 420 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 100 / 600

CAPACITY 5 to 20 Liters

WHISKS LENGTH 205 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 300 / 900

Extractable whisks

Ricer tool

Cutter bowl with a selection of knives (standard or serrated)



TECHNICAL SHEET

9820

9023

0601

7913.F

9025

9842

9817

9832

9502

0950

9841.1

7903

9011

1213 - 1214
4014

0908

9813

9820.1

9028

9818

9819
9819.1

0726

9841

0950.1

9040

0514 / 0523

1027

0880

0601

9817.1

9067

MX 2000 MIXER

IMPORTANT :   Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

SENIOR ACCESSORIES

Carbon brushes (2) (230V) 0514
Carbon brushes (2) (115V) (from N°130425) 0523
Ball bearing 0601
Squeezing washer 0726
Wall bracket 0880
Non-locking switch 0908
Capacitor 0972.1
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115V 0950.1
Warning label 1083
Dynamic label 1027
Label w/ serial number 230 V 1071
Label w/ serial number 115 V 1072
Variable speed control board 230 V 1213
Variable speed control board 115 V 1214
Variable speed control knob 4014
Brace screws (4) 7903
Braces (4) 7913.F
Power cord 230 V 9011
Stator screws (2) 9023
Self-lubricating ring 9025
Coupler for armature 9028
Power cord 115 V 9040
Power cord (UK) 9067
Handle screws (3) 9502
Switch protector 9813
Upper motor casing (230V) 9817
Upper motor casing (115V) (from N°130425) 9817.1
Fan 9818
Rotor w/ o coupling 230 V 9819
Rotor w/o coupling 115 V 9819.1
Stator 230 V w/ carter, carbon brushes holders 9820
Stator 115 V w/ carter, carbon brushes holders 9820.1
Upper half handle 9832
Complete handle 230 V 9840
Complete handle 115 V 9840.1
Lower half handle w/ label 230 V 9841
Lower half handle w/ label 115 V 9841.1
Aluminium carter + ball bearing 9842

Parts list Code

BM SENIOR

24



VUE ÉCLATÉE

9057

9046

9034

9055

9051
0601

9050

0601

9048

9049

0608

8613

7903

9846

8612

0601
9051

8313

9843
9860

0607

7916

9844

9845

9862

9861

9902

1189

9028

9028

9847

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

MX 2000 MIXERSENIOR ACCESSORIES

Ball bearing 0601 
Waterproof seal 0607 
Bearing holder + seal 1189
Lower ball bearing assembly (w/ o screws) 7916 
Cutter blade (w/ screw) 8313 
Coupler for armature 9028
Coupling casing + pins 9051 
Tube assembly + bearing 9843 
Shaft & coupling sleeve 9844
Shaft, lower bearing & cutter assembly 9845 
Black tip 9847
Lower bearing screws - Stainless steel (3) 9902

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal for whisk 0608
Pin 3 X 20 0744
Pin 3 X 14 0745
Brace screws (4) 7903
Holder + plastic ejector + seal 8612
Plastic ejectors (pair) 8613
Coupler for armature 9028
Reduction gear assembly 9034
Lower casing w/ o middle gear 9046
Central double gear & shaft 9048
Single gear (2) + pin 9049
Upper plastic casing 9050
Coupling casing + pin 9051
Equipped upper shaft 9055
Complete upper casing  9057
Whisks (2) 9846

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal for mixer tool 0607
Bearing holder + seal 1189
Lower ball bearing assembly (w/ o screws) 7916
Cutter blade (w/ screw) 8313
Coupler for armature 9028
Coupling casing + pins 9051
Tube assembly + bearing 9860
Shaft & coupling sleeve 9861
Shaft, lower bearing & cutter assembly 9862
Lower bearing screws - Stainless steel (3) 9902

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

Senior whisk - Ref AC007

M300 SENIOR - Ref AC006
(Complete attachment)

M400 SENIOR - Ref AC016
(Complete attachment)

25



SENIOR SERIES

•	�Powerful, sturdy. 

•	Non detachable shaft: ensures durability of the mixer.

•	Variable speed optional.

•	Safety button. 

•	Double insulation.

•	Stainless steel mixer tube and guard for easy cleaning and perfect hygiene. 

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove.

•	Higher ventilation point, ensuring longer life to the mixer and avoiding any splash 
of water on the electrical parts.

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 350 W

SPEED 9500 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 600 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 300 mm

DIAMETER 97 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  2,7 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Clean the outside of the tube and the blade protector by passing it under the faucet.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Put the tube with the blade protector in clear water and start the machine for 3 
seconds or more to clean the inside of the blade protector.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Ref : MX007

It allows to mix, directly in the pots, many applications including: fish soups, panades 
(thick soup reduced to puree), salad dressings, pancakes paste, gravies, sauces, 
mayonnaise, puree of vegetables lightly pulverized, porridge, raw carrots puree, 
fruits cream …

Capacity : 20 to 40 Liters

USE

MX 300

MAINTENANCE



TECHNICAL SHEET

7913.F

9819

0601

0726

9023

9025

8309

9816

7916

9902

8313

0514 / 0523
9817 / 9817.1

9502
7903

9811.1

9813 9812
0950

0908

9810

9820

9040

9811

9810.1

0950.1 9011

9820.1

9819.1

9818

0607

9821

1027

1189

0601

1214

1213
4014

089959

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

SENIOR MX 300 MIXER 

Parts list Code

Carbon brushes (2) (230V) 0514
Carbon brushes (2) (115V) (from N°130803) 0523
Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal 0607
Squeezing washer 0726
Wall bracket 089959
Non-locking switch 0908
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115V 0950.1
Capacitor 0972.1
Warning label 1017
Dynamic label 1027
Label w/ serial number 230 V 1063
Label w/ serial number 115 V 1064
Bearing holder + seal 1189
Speed variator (option) (230V) 1213
Speed variator (option) (115V) 1214
Variable speed control knob 4014
Brace screws (4) 7903
Braces (4) 7913.F
Lower ball bearing assembly 7916
Shaft 8309
Cutter blade w/ screw 8313
Power cord 230 V 9011
Stator screws (2) 9023
Ball bearing ring 9025
Power cord 115 V 9040
Power cord (Australia) 9066
Power cord (UK) 9067
Handle screws (3) 9502
Complete handle 230 V 9810
Complete handle 115 V 9810.1
Lower half handle w/ label 230 V 9811
Lower half handle w/ label 115 V 9811.1
Upper half handle 9812
Switch protector (2) 9813
Motor & shaft housing + bearing 9816
Upper motor casing (w/ carbon brushes holders) (230V) 9817
Upper motor casing (w/ carbon brushes holders) (115V) (from 

N°130803)
9817.1

Fan 9818
Rotor 230 V 9819
Rotor 115 V 9819.1
Stator 230 V (w/ carter, carbon brushes holders) 9820
Stator 115 V (w/ carter, carbon brushes holders) 9820.1
Complete foot assembly 9821
Shaft, lower ball bearing & cutter assembly 9836
Lower bearing screws - Stainless steel (3) 9902

23



•	Lightweight, quick, efficient and sturdy

•	Non detachable mixer tool: ensures durability of the mixer

•	Safety button

•	Variable speed optional

•	Double insulation

•	Stainless steel mixer tube and guard

•	2 blades available: standard or emulsifying

•	Titanium-plated blades easy to remove

•	Recommended by “L’Ecole du Grand Chocolat Valrhona”

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 250 W

SPEED 11500 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 445 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 160 mm

DIAMETER 72 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT 1,2 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Put the tube with the blade protector in clear water and start the machine for 3 
seconds or more to clean the inside of the blade protector.  

Clean the outside of the tube and the blade protector by passing it under the faucet. 

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth. 

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX010 / MX008

It allows to mix, directly in the pots, small capacities of soups, panades (thick soup 
reduced to puree), salad dressings, pancakes paste, gravies, sauces, mayonnaise, 
puree of vegetables lightly pulverized, porridge, raw carrots puree, fruits cream …
 
With its emulsifying blade, the MD 95 is ideal for dairy and pastry products.  

Capacity : 4 to 12 Liters

USE

MD 95

R
EF

ER
EN

C
ES

MX010 : standard blade MX008 : emulsifying blade

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



9504

0908

9501
0950

9503 9502

8317

1027

9508

089956

9415

0637

0857

0632

9509

9506

1213
1214

9806

9507

9510

9505
9505.1

9501.1
9503.1

9507.1

9414

0863

1214.1

9507.2

2859

0744

2860

0550

0632

0857

0637

2845.XL 2857

No. ARTICLE Code_vente Designation QTE
1 2845.XL Entretoise et palier 1

1.1 - Cloche 1
1.2 0857 Palier 1
1.3 0637 Bague autolubrifiante 1
1.4 - Entretoise 190 1
1.5 0632 Joint à lèvre 4x12x16 1
1.6 - Carter 1
2 1

2.1 - 1
2.2 2860 Moyeu d'accouplement 1
2.3 2859 Joint torique 1
2.4 0744 Goupille 3x20 1
2.5 0550 Couteau à émulsion 1

2.5.1 - Support de lame 1
2.5.2 - Lame de couteau 1
2.5.3 - Vis de couteau SENIOR 1

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

PLAN N°:

Code n°
Approuvé
Vérifié
Dessiné

Date

Echelle :Tol Gén :Matière :
Rep Dates Rev Ver App Modifications NL 27/06/2017

DX_AC550
Pied 190 avec couteau à émulsion

-

27/06/2017 NL Original0

1:1

AC550

0950.1

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

 MD 95 MIXER

Waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Bearing holder 0857
Hook 0863
Complete stainless steel shaft + coupling 089956
Non-locking switch 0908
Filtering Capacitor 0909
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115 V 0950.1
Dynamic label 1027
Variator 230V 1213
Variator 115V 1214
Circuit board 115V from the N° 17/00865 1214.1
Brace screws (4) 8317
Power cord (UK) 9067
Emulsifying blade  9414
Cutter blade w/screws 9415
Power cord 230 V  9501
Power cord 115 V 9501.1
Handle screws (3) 9502
Lower handle w/ label 230 V 9503
Lower handle w/ label 115 V 9503.1
Upper half handle 9504
Complete handle 230 V (w/ sticker, screws, logo, 
switch, strain relief, power cord 

9505

Complete handle 115 V (w/ sticker, screws, logo, 
switch, strain relief, power cord 

9505.1

Braces (4) 9506
Motor & screw & capacitor 230 V 9507
Motor & screw & capacitor 115 V 9507.1
Motor & screw & capacitor 115 V from the N° 17/00865 9507.2
Coupling sleeve  9508
Motor holder w/ 4 screws 9509
Foot assembly w/ bearing (exc. shaft + blade) 9510
Carbon brushes (2) 230 V 9512 
Carbon brushes (2) 115 V 9512.1
Variable speed control knob 9806

Parts list Code

11

TECHNICAL SHEET



JUNIOR SERIES

•	�Lightweight, sturdy and handy.

•	Non detachable shaft: ensures durability of the mixer.

•	Safety button.

•	Double insulation.

•	Stainless steel mixer tube and guard for easy cleaning and perfect hygiene.

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove.

•	Variable speed optional.

•	BEST RATIO WEIGHT / POWER.

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 270 W

SPEED 12000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 505 mm

WHISKS LENGTH 225 mm

DIAMETER 94 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  1,7 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Clean the outside of the tube and the blade protector by passing it under the faucet.

Put the tube with the blade protector in clear water and start the machine for 3 
seconds or more to clean the inside of the blade protector.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Use the wall mount to store your device.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX020

It allows to mix, directly in the pots, many applications including: fish soups, panades 
(thick soup reduced to puree), salad dressings, pancakes paste, gravies, sauces, 
mayonnaise, puree of vegetables lightly pulverized, porridge, raw carrots puree, 
fruits cream …

Capacity : 5 to 25 Liters

USE

MX 225



TECHNICAL SHEET

089959

95023x

1027

9011-9040-9066-9067

0950 - 0950.1

4002

0535 - 0535.1

4006

4004
0632
0898

4007

40054x

0642

9813

0607.2RS

9811 - 9811.1

79034x

4009

4008 - 4008.1

9813

0908
1081 - 1082

9832

4000-4000.1
4001-4001.1

4003

0870

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE

1 Arbre de transmission 0870 1
1.1 Arbre de JUNIOR STANDARD - 1
1.2 Accouplement 4007 1

2 Pied fixe 4003 1
2.1 Cloche - 1
2.2 Palier nu 0898 1
2.3 Bague autolubrifiante 0642 1

2.4 Joint à lèvre 4x12x16 0632 1
2.5 Entretoise pied JUNIOR - 1

2.6 Carter aluminium - 1
3 Carter supérieur 4002 1

4 Vis à métaux TFB M4x16 PZ2 DIN966 7903 4
5 Bande décor 1027 1
6 Poignée complète STD 4000-4000.1 1

6.1 Demi-poignée équipée 4011-4011.1 1

6.1.1 Demi-poignée supérieure 9832 1

6.1.2 Interrupteur non verrouillable 0908 1

6.1.3 Bouchon de protection 9813 1

6.1.4 Bouchonde protection 9813 1

6.1.5 Passe-fil 0950 - 0950.1 1
6.1.6 Cordon d'alimentation 9011-9040-9066-9067 1
6.2 Vis 3.9x24 9502 3
6.3 Demi-poignée inferieure + étiquette C4011-C4011.1 1

6.3.1 Demi-poignée supérieure 9811 - 9811.1 1

6.3.2 Etiquette d'identification 1081 - 1082 1

6.3.3 Etiquette d'identification 1081 - 1082 1

6.4 Demi-poignée supérieure 9832 1

6.5 Passe-fil C0950 1
6.6 Cordon d'alimentation C9011-C9040 1
6.7 Condensateur 4008 - 4008.1 1
7 Couteau avec vis 4004 1

7.1 Support de lame - 1

7.2 Lame JUNIOR - 1
7.3 Vis de couteau SENIOR - 1
8 Bague de roulement 4006 1

9 Tirant 4005 4
10 Moteur JUNIOR 0535 / 0535.1 1

10.1 Masse du moteur JUNIOR - 1
10.1.1 Palier inférieur moteur - 1
10.1.2 Protection de bobinage - 1

10.1.3 Tôle de stator - 1
10.1.4 Cage supérieur stator - 1

10.1.5 Vis de masse - 2
10.1.6 Ecrou M4 1305 2
10.1.7 Porte-charbon - 2
10.1.8 Cosse de masse - 4
10.1.9 Isolant moteur - 2

10.1.10 support de roulement - 1

10.2 Induit du moteur JUNIOR - 1
10.2.1 Axe d'induit - 1
10.2.2 Goupille 3x14 - 1

10.2.3 Collecteur - 1
10.2.4 Tôles rde rotor - 1
10.2.5 Roulement 0601 1
10.2.6 Turbine de moteur - 1
10.2.7 Roulement 0607.2RS 1

11 Couteau émulsionneur + vis 4009 1
11.1 Support de lame - 1

11.2 Lame de couteau - 1
11.3 Vis de couteau SENIOR - 1

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

JR_MX020
MX020

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 07/12/2016 NL Original

NL 07/12/2016

JUNIOR MX225

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

 BM JUNIOR DMX 225 and Combi 225JUNIOR MX225

Motor 230 V 0535 
Motor 115 V  0535.1 
Lower ball bearing motor 0601
Upper ball bearing motor 0607.2RS
Waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0642
Stainless steel shaft + coupling 0870 
Bearing only 0898
Wall bracket 089959
Non-locking switch  0908 
Strain relief 230 V  0950 
Strain relief 115 V  0950.1 
Dynamic label  1027 
Label w/ serial number 230 V 1081 
Label w/ serial number 115 V 1082 
Complete handle 230 V 4000 
Complete handle 115 V 4000.1
Lower half handle w/ label 230 V 4001 
Lower half handle w/ label 115 V 4001.1 
Upper motor housing 4002 
Foot assembly w/ bearing (exc. Shaft + blade) 4003 
Cutter blade 4004 
Braces (4) 4005 
Ball bearing ring  4006 
Coupling sleeve 4007 
Filtering capacitor 4008
Capacitor 115 V 4008.1
Emulsifying blade 4009 
Capacitor 230 V 4012
Capacitor 115 V 4012.1
Carbon brushes (2) 230 V 4050
Carbon brushes (2) 115 V 4050.1
Brace screws (4) 7903 
Power cord 230 V 9011 
Power cord 115 V 9040 
Power cord (Australia) 9066 
Power cord (UK)  9067 
Handle screws (3)  9502 
Upper half handle 9812 
Switch protector 9813

Parts list Code

12



JUNIOR SERIES

•	Lightweight, sturdy and handy.

•	Detachable mixer tool for easy cleaning and maintenance.

•	�Safety button.

•	Double insulation. 

•	Variable speed as standard. 

•	Stainless steel mixer tube and guard for easy cleaning and perfect hygiene.

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove. 

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 270 W

SPEED 3000 to 12000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 505 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 225 mm

DIAMETER 94 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  2,3 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Clean the outside of the tube and the blade protector by passing it under the faucet.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Use the wall mount to store your device.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX021.V

It allows to mix, directly in the pots, many applications including: fish soups, panades 
(thick soup reduced to puree), salad dressings, pancakes paste, gravies, sauces, 
mayonnaise, puree of vegetables lightly pulverized, porridge, raw carrots puree, 
fruits cream …

Capacity : 5 to 25 Liters

USE

DMX 225



Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

CAPACITY 5 to 25 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 225 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 12 000

www.dynamicmixers.com

ACCESSORIES

Ref. : AC100

STANDARD
MOTOR BLOCK

Ref. : AC101

Ref. : AC066

Ref. : AC102

Ref. : AC103

CAPACITY 0,8 Liter

HEIGHT 200 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC104

Mixer tool

Blender tool

Extractable whisks

Ricer tool

Cutter bowl

CAPACITY 1 to 10 kg

SHAFT LENGTH 300 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 70 / 300

CAPACITY 1 to 10 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 225 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 12 000

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

LONGUEUR FOUETS 185 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500



TECHNICAL SHEET

0950 - 0950.1

9011-9040-9066-9067

95023x

0607.2RS

9832

4015

4013

4006

40054x

4002

0601

0535-0535.1

0908

9813

9813

9811-9811.1

79034x

4014

1081 - 1082

1027

4010-4010.1-4030-4030.1

4011
4011.1
4031

4031.1

4012-4012.1
1213 - 1214

 2
91

 

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE

1 Carter inférieur aluminium 4015 1

2 Carter supérieur 4002 1

3 Tirant 4005 4

4 Bague de roulement 4006 1

5 Vis à métaux TFB M4x16 PZ2 DIN966 7903 4

6 Moteur JUNIOR 0535 / 0535.1 1

6.1 Masse du moteur JUNIOR - 1

6.1.1 Palier inférieur moteur - 1

6.1.2 Protection de bobinage - 1

6.1.3 Tôle de stator - 1

6.1.4 Cage supérieur stator - 1

6.1.5 Vis de masse - 2

6.1.6 Ecrou M4 1305 2

6.1.7 Porte-charbon - 2

6.1.8 Cosse de masse 4

6.1.9 Isolant moteur - 2

6.1.10 support de roulement - 1

6.2 Induit du moteur JUNIOR 1

6.2.1 Axe d'induit - 1

6.2.2 Goupille 3x14 - 1

6.2.3 Collecteur - 1

6.2.4 Tôles rde rotor - 1

6.2.5 Roulement 0601 1

6.2.6 Turbine de moteur - 1

6.2.7 Roulement 0607.2RS 1

7 Accouplement 4013 1

8 Poignée complète 4010/4010.1/4030/4030.1 1

8.1 Demi-poignée équipée 4011-4011.1 1

8.1.1 Demi-poignée supérieure 9832 1

8.1.2 Interrupteur non verrouillable 0908 1

8.1.3 Bouchon de protection 9813 1

8.1.4 Bouchonde protection 9813 1

8.1.5 Passe-�l 0950 - 0950.1 1

8.1.6 Câble d'alimentation 9011-9040-9066-9067 1

8.1.7 Clip de bouton de variateur - 1

8.1.8 Molette de variateur 4014 1

8.1.9 Rondelle de blocage - 1

8.1.10 Variateur SENIOR 1213 - 1214 1

8.2 Vis 3.9x24 9502 3

8.3 Demi-poignée inferieure + étiquette C4011-C4011.1 1

8.3.1 Demi-poignée supérieure 9811-9811.1 1

8.3.2 Etiquette d'identi�cation 1081 - 1082 1

8.4 Demi-poignée supérieure 9832 1

8.5 Passe-�l C0950 1

8.6 Câble d'alimentation C9011-C9040 1

8.7 Condensateur 4008 - 4008.1 1

9 Bande décor 1027 1

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:5

JUNIOR_AC100_BM_JUNIOR

AC100

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/02/2017 NL Original

NL 20/02/2017

Bloc moteur BM JUNIOR

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

 BM JUNIOR DMX 225 and Combi 225

Stator 230 V 0535
Stator 115 V  0535.1 
Lower ball bearing motor 0601
Upper ball bearing motor 0607.2RS
Wall bracket 0880.1
Non-locking switch 0908
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115 V 0950.1
Dynamic label 1027
Id label (Junior Plus) 230V 1084 
Id label (Junior Plus) 115V 1085 
Id label (Junior Combi) 230V 1086 
Id label (Junior Combi) 115V 1087 
Speed variator 230V 1213
Speed variator 115V 1214
Upper motor housing 4002
Braces (4) 4005
Ball bearing ring 4006
Complete handle w/ power cord 230V 4010 
Complete handle w/ power cord 115V 4010.1 
Lower half handle w/ Junior Plus label 230V 4011 
Lower half handle w/ Junior Plus label 115V 4011.1 
Filtering capacitor 230 V 4012
Filtering capacitor 115 V 4012.1
Coupling 4013
Speed variator knob 4014
Lower aluminium motor housing 4015 
Complete handle w/ power cord 230V 4030 
Complete handle w/ power cord 115V 4030.1 
Lower half handle w/ Junior Combi label 230V 4031 
Lower half handle w/ Junior Combi label 115V 4031.1 
Carbon brushes (2) 230 V 4050
Carbon brushes (2) 115 V 4050.1
Brace screws (4) 7903 
Power cord 230 V 9011
Power cord 115 V 9040
Power cord (Australia) 9066
Power cord (UK)  9067
Handle screws (3) 9502
Switch protector 9813
Upper half handle Junior Plus & Junior Combi 9832

Parts list Code

13



TECHNICAL SHEET

4018

4063

9213.1

9902

0607

1189

4062

7916

0898

4018

4016

4004

4009

0642

0632

4017

45123

0601

4018

1441

0632

1442

1443

45123

0601

1444

1435

1435

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

JUNIOR Accessories JUNIOR Accessories

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal for mixer tool 0607
Bearing holder + ring 1189
Ball bearing ring 4018
Foot assembly with bearing 4062
Kit w/ shaft lower ball bearing and coupling 4063
Lower bearing assembly 7916
Cutter blade with screws 9213.1
ower bearing screws - Stainless steel 9902
Coupling hub 45123

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0642
Bearing only 0898
Cutter blade 4004
Emulsifying blade 4009
Foot assembly with bearing 4016 
Kit w/ shaft lower ball bearing and coupling 4017 
Ball bearing ring 4018
Coupling hub 45123

M 225 - Ref AC101
(Complete attachment)

M300 JUNIOR - Ref AC105
(Complete attachment)

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal 0632
Dismounting tool 1435
Foot assembly with bearing 1441
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1442
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1443
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1444
Ball bearing ring  4018
Coupling hub 45123

Blender Junior - Ref AC066
(Complete attachment)

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

14



JUNIOR SERIES

•	Lightweight, sturdy and handy. 

•	Detachable mixer tool and whisks for easy cleaning and maintenance.

•	�Safety button.

•	Double insulation. 

•	Variable speed as standard. 

•	Stainless steel mixer tube and guard for easy cleaning and perfect hygiene.

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove. 

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 270 W

SPEED 3000 to 12000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 530 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 225 mm

WHISKS LENGTH 185 mm

DIAMETER 94 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  3 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Clean the outside of the tube and the blade protector by passing it under the faucet.

Dismantle whisks from their attachments by pushing strongly on the cups, then you 
can securely rinse the whisks under running water.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Use the wall mount to store your device.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX022

Mixer : It allows to mix, directly in the pots, many applications including : fish soups, 
panades (thick soup reduced to puree), salad dressings, pancakes paste, gravies, 
sauces, mayonnaise, puree of vegetables lightly pulverized, porridge, raw carrots 
puree, fruits cream …

Whisks : To prepare batters, creams and mousselines easily.

Capacity : 5 to 25 Liters (mixer) / 1 to 5 Liters (whisks)

USE

COMBI 225



Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

CAPACITY 5 to 25 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 225 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 12 000

www.dynamicmixers.com

ACCESSORIES

Ref. : AC100

STANDARD
MOTOR BLOCK

Ref. : AC101

Ref. : AC066

Ref. : AC102

Ref. : AC103

CAPACITY 0,8 Liter

HEIGHT 200 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC104

Mixer tool

Blender tool

Extractable whisks

Ricer tool

Cutter bowl

CAPACITY 1 to 10 kg

SHAFT LENGTH 300 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 70 / 300

CAPACITY 1 to 10 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 225 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 12 000

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

WHISKS LENGTH 185 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500



TECHNICAL SHEET

0950 - 0950.1

9011-9040-9066-9067

95023x

0607.2RS

9832

4015

4013

4006

40054x

4002

0601

0535-0535.1

0908

9813

9813

9811-9811.1

79034x

4014

1081 - 1082

1027

4010-4010.1-4030-4030.1

4011
4011.1
4031

4031.1

4012-4012.1
1213 - 1214

 2
91

 

No. ARTICLE Designation Code_vente QTE

1 Carter inférieur aluminium 4015 1

2 Carter supérieur 4002 1

3 Tirant 4005 4

4 Bague de roulement 4006 1

5 Vis à métaux TFB M4x16 PZ2 DIN966 7903 4

6 Moteur JUNIOR 0535 / 0535.1 1

6.1 Masse du moteur JUNIOR - 1

6.1.1 Palier inférieur moteur - 1

6.1.2 Protection de bobinage - 1

6.1.3 Tôle de stator - 1

6.1.4 Cage supérieur stator - 1

6.1.5 Vis de masse - 2

6.1.6 Ecrou M4 1305 2

6.1.7 Porte-charbon - 2

6.1.8 Cosse de masse 4

6.1.9 Isolant moteur - 2

6.1.10 support de roulement - 1

6.2 Induit du moteur JUNIOR 1

6.2.1 Axe d'induit - 1

6.2.2 Goupille 3x14 - 1

6.2.3 Collecteur - 1

6.2.4 Tôles rde rotor - 1

6.2.5 Roulement 0601 1

6.2.6 Turbine de moteur - 1

6.2.7 Roulement 0607.2RS 1

7 Accouplement 4013 1

8 Poignée complète 4010/4010.1/4030/4030.1 1

8.1 Demi-poignée équipée 4011-4011.1 1

8.1.1 Demi-poignée supérieure 9832 1

8.1.2 Interrupteur non verrouillable 0908 1

8.1.3 Bouchon de protection 9813 1

8.1.4 Bouchonde protection 9813 1

8.1.5 Passe-�l 0950 - 0950.1 1

8.1.6 Câble d'alimentation 9011-9040-9066-9067 1

8.1.7 Clip de bouton de variateur - 1

8.1.8 Molette de variateur 4014 1

8.1.9 Rondelle de blocage - 1

8.1.10 Variateur SENIOR 1213 - 1214 1

8.2 Vis 3.9x24 9502 3

8.3 Demi-poignée inferieure + étiquette C4011-C4011.1 1

8.3.1 Demi-poignée supérieure 9811-9811.1 1

8.3.2 Etiquette d'identi�cation 1081 - 1082 1

8.4 Demi-poignée supérieure 9832 1

8.5 Passe-�l C0950 1

8.6 Câble d'alimentation C9011-C9040 1

8.7 Condensateur 4008 - 4008.1 1

9 Bande décor 1027 1

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:5

JUNIOR_AC100_BM_JUNIOR

AC100

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 20/02/2017 NL Original

NL 20/02/2017

Bloc moteur BM JUNIOR

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

 BM JUNIOR DMX 225 and Combi 225

Stator 230 V 0535
Stator 115 V  0535.1 
Lower ball bearing motor 0601
Upper ball bearing motor 0607.2RS
Wall bracket 0880.1
Non-locking switch 0908
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115 V 0950.1
Dynamic label 1027
Id label (Junior Plus) 230V 1084 
Id label (Junior Plus) 115V 1085 
Id label (Junior Combi) 230V 1086 
Id label (Junior Combi) 115V 1087 
Speed variator 230V 1213
Speed variator 115V 1214
Upper motor housing 4002
Braces (4) 4005
Ball bearing ring 4006
Complete handle w/ power cord 230V 4010 
Complete handle w/ power cord 115V 4010.1 
Lower half handle w/ Junior Plus label 230V 4011 
Lower half handle w/ Junior Plus label 115V 4011.1 
Filtering capacitor 230 V 4012
Filtering capacitor 115 V 4012.1
Coupling 4013
Speed variator knob 4014
Lower aluminium motor housing 4015 
Complete handle w/ power cord 230V 4030 
Complete handle w/ power cord 115V 4030.1 
Lower half handle w/ Junior Combi label 230V 4031 
Lower half handle w/ Junior Combi label 115V 4031.1 
Carbon brushes (2) 230 V 4050
Carbon brushes (2) 115 V 4050.1
Brace screws (4) 7903 
Power cord 230 V 9011
Power cord 115 V 9040
Power cord (Australia) 9066
Power cord (UK)  9067
Handle screws (3) 9502
Switch protector 9813
Upper half handle Junior Plus & Junior Combi 9832

Parts list Code

13



TECHNICAL SHEET

4018

4063

9213.1

9902

0607

1189

4062

7916

0898

4018

4016

4004

4009

0642

0632

4017

45123

0601

4018

1441

0632

1442

1443

45123

0601

1444

1435

1435

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

JUNIOR Accessories JUNIOR Accessories

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal for mixer tool 0607
Bearing holder + ring 1189
Ball bearing ring 4018
Foot assembly with bearing 4062
Kit w/ shaft lower ball bearing and coupling 4063
Lower bearing assembly 7916
Cutter blade with screws 9213.1
ower bearing screws - Stainless steel 9902
Coupling hub 45123

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0642
Bearing only 0898
Cutter blade 4004
Emulsifying blade 4009
Foot assembly with bearing 4016 
Kit w/ shaft lower ball bearing and coupling 4017 
Ball bearing ring 4018
Coupling hub 45123

M 225 - Ref AC101
(Complete attachment)

M300 JUNIOR - Ref AC105
(Complete attachment)

Ball bearing 0601
Waterproof seal 0632
Dismounting tool 1435
Foot assembly with bearing 1441
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1442
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1443
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1444
Ball bearing ring  4018
Coupling hub 45123

Blender Junior - Ref AC066
(Complete attachment)

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

Parts list Code

14

2880.J

2881.J

2882

1178

4019

4021

*4020

9420

4022

9422

4025

9421

9424

45123

0601

0744

0766

0766

0638

089947

0601

0837A

*4020

2891

2893

2892

*Upon stock availability

MMX 98 MIXERJUNIOR WHISK MIXERJUNIOR Accessories

Base   1178.V
Equipped cover 2880.J
Blade 2881.J
Bowl 2882

Parts list Code

Ball bearing 0601 
Pins 3 x 10 0638 
Pins 3 x 20 0744 
Open head locking washer (unit) 0766 
Entry gear 0837A 
Lower motor whisk housing 4019 
Equipped upper shaft (complete) 4020
Plate w/ seals and screws 4021 
Holder assembly screws (4) 4022
Reduction gear assembly 4025 
Middle gear & shaft 9420 
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears+pins 9421 
Holder assembly w/ 3 self-lubricating rings 9422 
Whisk tool (2) 9424 
Coupling hub 45123 
Upper driving shaft 089947

Parts list Code

Extractable version (from 01/01/2105)

Equipped output shaft w/2gears + pins  2891
Holder assembly w/ 3 self-lubricating rings 2892
Whisks (2)  2893

FOUET JUNIOR - Ref AC102

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

CUTTER BOWL JUNIOR - Ref AC104

16

2880.J

2881.J

2882

1178

4019

4021

*4020

9420

4022

9422

4025

9421

9424

45123

0601

0744

0766

0766

0638

089947

0601

0837A

*4020

2891

2893

2892

*Upon stock availability

MMX 98 MIXERJUNIOR WHISK MIXERJUNIOR Accessories

Base   1178.V
Equipped cover 2880.J
Blade 2881.J
Bowl 2882

Parts list Code

Ball bearing 0601 
Pins 3 x 10 0638 
Pins 3 x 20 0744 
Open head locking washer (unit) 0766 
Entry gear 0837A 
Lower motor whisk housing 4019 
Equipped upper shaft (complete) 4020
Plate w/ seals and screws 4021 
Holder assembly screws (4) 4022
Reduction gear assembly 4025 
Middle gear & shaft 9420 
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears+pins 9421 
Holder assembly w/ 3 self-lubricating rings 9422 
Whisk tool (2) 9424 
Coupling hub 45123 
Upper driving shaft 089947

Parts list Code

Extractable version (from 01/01/2105)

Equipped output shaft w/2gears + pins  2891
Holder assembly w/ 3 self-lubricating rings 2892
Whisks (2)  2893

FOUET JUNIOR - Ref AC102

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

CUTTER BOWL JUNIOR - Ref AC104

16



SMX SERIES

•	Special huge volumes, collective kitchens and intensive use.

•	Ensured longer life with its new cooling technology.

•	Detachable mixer tool that can be easily dismantled.

•	All stainless steel mixer foot and bell for a perfect hygiene.

•	Double insulation.

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove.

•	Easy manipulation into the plots thanks to its specific support brackets.

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 925 W

SPEED 11 000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110-120 V 
or 220-240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 870 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 600 mm

DIAMETER 125 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  6,5 kg

DESCRIPTION

Wash the tool and the bell under the faucet, if necessary with washingup liquid.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Wash the handle with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX040T

It allows you to mix directly in the pots, in few minutes, 75 to 300 liters of cooked 
vegetables.

Excellent for huge quantity of soups, panades, brunoises, crepes batter, sauces, 
gravy, mayonnaises and many other products.

Capacity : 75 to 300 L.

USE

SMX 700 TURBO

ACCESSORIES

Supports brackets for your safety  
and your comfort.

Included : Mixer hook support.

www.dynamicmixers.com

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



45202H
45202H.1

45125H

45633DSC

0529H

45123

45139

45503

45138H

45709H

45610 H

45201H

45122

45831H

45123

0601i

119964

0807H

0601i

119950

45121H

45201H.1

9028

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

SMX 700 TURBO SMX 700 TURBO

Carbon brushes (pair) 0529H
Ball bearing 0601i
Equipped output axle 0807H
Motor & shaft drive sprocket 9028
Ball bearing ring 119950
Ball bearing ring 119964
Output shaft 45121H
Coupling sleeves 45122
Motor & shaft drive sprocket 45123
Plastic fan housing 45125H
Braces (4) 45138H
Brace screws (4) 45139
Motor 220-240 V 45201H
Motor 110-120 V 45201H.1
Top housing 45503
Handle cap (2) 45610H
Plastic Fan 45633 DSC

Sleeve & complete handle & label & cap 45709H
Complete control casing 230V 45712
Complete control casing 115V 45712.1
Lower housing 45831H

Parts list Code

Control casing 
45712 / 45712.1

68

TECHNICAL SHEET



45130 H
0603

0610PD

0607

7912

0641

45130H

45329

9051H

0601i

45161

45328

0862

45708

45706

9011.10950

45707

45710

45710

45620

45706.1
45712
45712.1

9040.1

45620.1

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

SMX 700 TURBO

SMX 700 TURBO Attachment - Ref AC075T
(Complete Attachment)

Ball bearing 0601i
Self-lubricating ring 0603
Waterproof seal 0607
O. ring 0610PD
Toric seal 0641 
Ball bearing ring 7912
Wall bracket 0862 
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Power cord 230 V 9011.1
Motor & shaft drive sprocket 9028
Power cord 115 V 9040.1
Coupling casing + pin 9051H
Removable complete bell 45130H
Cutter blade w/ screw 45161
Shaft & bearing 45328
Food assembly 45329
Circuit board 230 V 45620
Circuit board 115 V 45620.1
Top housing (orange plastic piece) 45706
Screws control case set 45706.1
Lower housing (orange plastic piece) 45707
Handle cap protector (unit) 45708
Handle cap protector (unit) 45710

Parts list Code

69

TECHNICAL SHEET



TECHNICAL SHEET

0998

0748

9604

0420

9606

9605

0702

9601

9603

9607

079929

0950
9602

45902 45901 0701 45900 / 45900.S 0707 45610

45610.S
0728

45610.S
0728

(0998.1)

45900.1
45900.2

9608

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

JUICER - DYNAJUICER

GM 93 MIXER

CF 2000 FOOD CUTTER

SM 4/6/8/10/12 MIXER SUPPORTS

Tightening knob 0701 
Tightening knob 0707 
White knob (x2) 0728
Plastic caps 45610 
Plastic holder for tube 45900
SENIOR plastic holder for tube 45900.S
Orange half moon + screws + washer 45900.1 
SENIOR orange half moon + screws + washer + block 45900.2
60 mm width bracket 45901 
20 mm width bracket 45902
Exterior stop (x2) 45610.S

Parts list Code

Pulp filter 0420
Base screws (3) 0702
Pad 0748
Motor screw (1) 079929
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115V 0950.1
Switch 0998
Switch from N°70037 0998.1
Motor holder + waterproof ring 9601
Power cord 230 V 9602
Power cord 115 V 9602.1
Power cord (UK)  9602.2
Power cord (Australia) 9602.3
Motor + capacitor + shaft 230 V 9603
Motor + capacitor + shaft 115 V 9603.1
Upper ring 9604
Top orange container 9605
Centrifuge cone (orange) 9606
Base 9607
Centrifuge cone (lemon) 9608

Parts list Code

86



DYNAMIX SERIES

•	Lightweight, quick, efficient and powerful.

•	Detachable mixer tool that can be 
easily dismantled for easy cleaning.

•	Stainless steel mixer tube and guard for 
perfect hygiene.

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove.

•	Variable speed as standard.

•	Ergonomic. 

•	Quiet.

•	Multifunction thanks to its interchangeable attachments (standard or emulsifying 
blades, beater or emulsifying disks, detachable whisks, ricer/foodmill attachment, 
cutter bowl, 1- or 3-litre-graduated bowl).

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 220 W

SPEED 3000 to 13000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 395 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 160 mm

DIAMETER 55 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  1 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Detachable accessories for easy cleaning. Clean the accessories by passing them 
under the faucet.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Use the Dynamix support (Ref SM030) to store your device.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX050

Mixer : Indispensable for the preparation of soups, salad dressings, gravies, sauces, 
mayonnaise, refried beans and many other applications.

Blender tool : It allows to crush, mix and smooth excellent soups, sauces, fruit creams 
directly in the pots. In just 3 minutes you get a smooth and perfect texture.

Whisks : To prepare batters, creams and mousselines easily.

Ricer tool : Perfect to realize purees or smooth vegetable creams, compotes...

Cutter : It allows to crush, mix, chop vegetables, garlic, onions, herbs, parsley, nuts, 
almonds, meats, Parmesan, etc.

Capacity : 1 to 4 Liters

USE

DMX 160

ACCESSORIES

DISKS
BLADES



Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

www.dynamicmixers.com

ACCESSORIES

Ref. : AC515

STANDARD
MOTOR BLOCK

CAPACITY 1 to 8 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 160 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 13 000

CAPACITY 1 to 8 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 190 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 13 000

Ref. : AC520

Ref. : AC560

Ref. : AC516

Ref. : AC517

CAPACITY 0,8 Liter

HEIGHT 200 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC518

Ref. : AC521 Ref. : AC522 Ref. : AC523

Mixer tools 

Emulsifying knife - 4 blades Standard knife - 2 blades Beater disk Emulsifying disk

Shake tools

Blender tool

Extractable whisks

Ricer tool

Cutter bowl

CAPACITY 1 to 5 kg

SHAFT LENGTH 126 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 70 / 300

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH AC560 160 mm

SHAFT LENGTH AC535 160 mm

SHAFT LENGTH AC534 190 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 13 000

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

WHISKS LENGTH 185 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC530 Ref. : AC531 Ref. : AC532 Ref. : AC533
Emulsifying knife - 4 blades Standard knife - 2 blades Beater disk Emulsifying disk

Ref. : AC534Ref. : AC535



079958 (x2)

2840

2858

2841

2842
2842.1
2842.20989

2843.B

079958 (x2)

2846

2847
2847.2 2855 (x2)

2854

2848

2848.2

2849 2850
45710

2853
2853.1
2853.2
2853.5
2853.6

2852

2851

2862

2865 2843

2842M

2858.G

Strain relief 230 V 0989
Cover or handle screws (2) 079958
Cover 2840
White cover 2840.B
Hook 2841
Power cord 230V 2842
Power cord 115V 2842.1
Power cord UK 2842.2
Power cord Europe 230V - 1m50 2842M
Right handle 2843
White right handle 2843.B
Coupling 2846
Motor 230V - D160 2847
Motor 115V 2847.1
Motor 230V - D190 2847.2
160 Dynamix label 2848
190 Dynamix label 2848.2
Left handle 2849
White left handle 2849.B
Screws + washer + handle nuts (2) 2850
Hood 2851
White hood 2851.B
Circuit board 230V 2852
Circuit board 115V 2852.1
ID label D160 (230V) 2853
ID label D160 (115V) 2853.1
ID label D190 (230V) 2853.2
ID label Dynashake (230V) 2853.5
ID label Dynashake (115V) 2853.6
Motor belt 2854
Screws for motor belt (2) 2855
Variator knob 2858
Graduated variator knob 2858.G
Dynashake label 230 V 2862
Dynamix turbine 2865
Handle cap protectors 45710

Parts list Code

Motor block DYNAMIX BM 160 - Ref AC515

 BM DYNAMIX DMX 160 - 190 / DYNASHAKE/ BLENDER DYNAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Motor block DYNAMIX BM 190 - Ref AC514

4

TECHNICAL SHEET



TECHNICAL SHEET

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7



TECHNICAL SHEET

2875
2874

2870

2871

1179

2872

1181

2873

0650

089940

1195.V

08995.V

1196.V

2876

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

 DYNAMIX Accessories

O. ring 0650
Potato blade 08995.V
Potato grid 089940
Ricer inferior carter 1179
Secured washer 1181
Grid holder 1195.V
Compression washer 1196.V
Handle screws (4)  2870
O. ring (x4) 2871
Equipped upper shaft 2872
Interior geared crown 2873
Equipped output shaft 2874
Equipped spacer for potato ricer 2875
Nut holder + nut 2876

Parts list Code

RICER TOOL DYNAMIX - Ref AC517
(Complete attachment)

Potato grid assembly

1- Grid

3-Blade

5-Nut holder

4- Compression 
washer

2- Grid holder

8



TECHNICAL SHEET

2890

4020

2891

4022

2893

9420

2892

4021

2894

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

DYNAMIX Accessories

Parts list Code

Dynamix whisks

Whisk tool dismantling

Lower motor whisk housing 2890
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears+pins 2891
Holder assembly w/ 3 self-lubricating rings 2892
Whisk tool (2) 2893
Reduction gear assembly (without whisk) 2894
Equipped upper shaft 4020
Equipped plate with rings 4021
Holder assembly screws 4022
Middle gear & axle 9420

WHISK DYNAMIX - Ref AC516

9



TECHNICAL SHEET

2880

2881

2882

1178.V

2880

2885

2886

2871

0658

2888

2887

2881

2884

08999904

1176

08999905

9502

Blade

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Equipped lid  .........................................................2880

Blade ..................................................................... 2881

DYNAMIX accessories

Parts list Code
Base  1178.V
Equipped cover 2880
Blade 2881
Bowl 2882

O. ring 0658
O. ring (x4) 2871
Equipped upper shaft 2885
Handle screws (4) 2886
Reduction plate + ring 2887
Lid + reduction gear 2888

A blade 08999904
B blade 08999905
Blade holder 1176
Equipped cone 2884
Set of screws (x3) 9502

 MD 95 MIXER

CUTTER BOWL DYNAMIX - Ref AC518

Equipped lid

10



DYNAMIX SERIES

•	�Lightweight, quick, efficient and powerful. 

•	Detachable mixer tool that can be 
easily dismantled for easy cleaning.

•	Stainless steel mixer tube and guard for 
perfect hygiene. 

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove.

•	Variable speed as standard.

•	�Ergonomic. 

•	Quiet.

•	Multifunction thanks to its interchangeable attachments (standard or emulsifying 
blades, beater or emulsifying disks, detachable whisks, ricer/foodmill attachment, 
cutter bowl, 1- or 3-litre-graduated bowl).

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 250 W

SPEED 3000 to 13000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 425 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 190 mm

DIAMETER 66 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  1 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Detachable accessories for easy cleaning. Clean the accessories by passing them 
under the faucet.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Use the Dynamix support (Ref SM030) to store your device.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX090

Mixer : Indispensable for the preparation of soups, salad dressings, gravies, sauces, 
mayonnaise, refried beans and many other applications.

Blender tool : It allows to crush, mix and smooth excellent soups, sauces, fruit creams 
directly in the pots. In just 3 minutes you get a smooth and perfect texture.

Whisks : To prepare batters, creams and mousselines easily.

Ricer tool : Perfect to realize purees or smooth vegetable creams, compotes...

Cutter : It allows to crush, mix, chop vegetables, garlic, onions, herbs, parsley, nuts, 
almonds, meats, Parmesan, etc.

Capacity : 1 to 8 Liters

USE

DMX 190

DISKS
BLADES

ACCESSORIES



Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

www.dynamicmixers.com

ACCESSORIES

Ref. : AC514

STANDARD
MOTOR BLOCK

CAPACITY 1 to 8 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 160 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 13 000

CAPACITY 1 to 8 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 190 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 13 000

Ref. : AC520

Ref. : AC560

Ref. : AC516

Ref. : AC517

CAPACITY 0,8 Liter

HEIGHT 200 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC518

Ref. : AC521 Ref. : AC522 Ref. : AC523

Mixer tools 

Emulsifying knife - 4 blades Standard knife - 2 blades Beater disk Emulsifying disk

Shake tools

Blender tool

Extractable whisks

Ricer tool

Cutter bowl

CAPACITY 1 to 5 kg

SHAFT LENGTH 126 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 70 / 300

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH AC560 160 mm

SHAFT LENGTH AC535 160 mm

SHAFT LENGTH AC534 190 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 13 000

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

WHISKS LENGTH 185 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC530 Ref. : AC531 Ref. : AC532 Ref. : AC533
Emulsifying knife - 4 blades Standard knife - 2 blades Beater disk Emulsifying disk

Ref. : AC534Ref. : AC535



TECHNICAL SHEET

079958 (x2)

2840

2858

2841

2842
2842.1
2842.20989

2843.B

079958 (x2)

2846

2847
2847.2 2855 (x2)

2854

2848

2848.2

2849 2850
45710

2853
2853.1
2853.2
2853.5
2853.6

2852

2851

2862

2865 2843

2842M

2858.G

Strain relief 230 V 0989
Cover or handle screws (2) 079958
Cover 2840
White cover 2840.B
Hook 2841
Power cord 230V 2842
Power cord 115V 2842.1
Power cord UK 2842.2
Power cord Europe 230V - 1m50 2842M
Right handle 2843
White right handle 2843.B
Coupling 2846
Motor 230V - D160 2847
Motor 115V 2847.1
Motor 230V - D190 2847.2
160 Dynamix label 2848
190 Dynamix label 2848.2
Left handle 2849
White left handle 2849.B
Screws + washer + handle nuts (2) 2850
Hood 2851
White hood 2851.B
Circuit board 230V 2852
Circuit board 115V 2852.1
ID label D160 (230V) 2853
ID label D160 (115V) 2853.1
ID label D190 (230V) 2853.2
ID label Dynashake (230V) 2853.5
ID label Dynashake (115V) 2853.6
Motor belt 2854
Screws for motor belt (2) 2855
Variator knob 2858
Graduated variator knob 2858.G
Dynashake label 230 V 2862
Dynamix turbine 2865
Handle cap protectors 45710

Parts list Code

Motor block DYNAMIX BM 160 - Ref AC515

 BM DYNAMIX DMX 160 - 190 / DYNASHAKE/ BLENDER DYNAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Motor block DYNAMIX BM 190 - Ref AC514

4



TECHNICAL SHEET

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Liste des pièces détachées 2018 Tel. 33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax 33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

 Accessoires DYNAMIX

Bague autolubrifiante 0666D
Bague d'étanchéité 0667D
Couteau émulsionneur avec vis 0550
Couteau standard avec vis 0551
Disque batteur avec vis 0552
Disque émulsionneur avec vis 0553
Bague d'étanchéité double lèvre 0632
Bague autolubrifiante 0637
Goupille 3 x 20 0744
Palier 0857
Entretoise avec bagues 1421
Cloche BLENDER DYNAMIX 1422
Couteau BLENDER DYNAMIX 1423
Arbre de transmission (moyeu d'accouplement, goupille, joint 
torique)

1424

Clé de démontage BLENDER DYNAMIX 1425
Arbre de transmission + moyeu + joint (Dynamix) 2844
Pied Dynamix équipé du palier + bague + joint 2845
Pied long Dynamix 2845.XL
Pied Dynashake équipé du palier + bague + joint 2856
Arbre de transmission + moyeu + joint (Dynashake) 2857
Joint pour arbre de transmission 2859
Moyeu d’accouplement 2860

Nomenclature des pièces Code

M 160 - Réf AC520
(Pied complet)

Blender Dynamix® - Réf AC560
(Pied complet)

M Shake 190 - Réf AC530
(Pied complet)

M 190 - Réf AC550
(Pied complet)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7



TECHNICAL SHEET

2875
2874

2870

2871

1179

2872

1181

2873

0650

089940

1195.V

08995.V

1196.V

2876

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

 DYNAMIX Accessories

O. ring 0650
Potato blade 08995.V
Potato grid 089940
Ricer inferior carter 1179
Secured washer 1181
Grid holder 1195.V
Compression washer 1196.V
Handle screws (4)  2870
O. ring (x4) 2871
Equipped upper shaft 2872
Interior geared crown 2873
Equipped output shaft 2874
Equipped spacer for potato ricer 2875
Nut holder + nut 2876

Parts list Code

RICER TOOL DYNAMIX - Ref AC517
(Complete attachment)

Potato grid assembly

1- Grid

3-Blade

5-Nut holder

4- Compression 
washer

2- Grid holder

8



TECHNICAL SHEET

2890

4020

2891

4022

2893

9420

2892

4021

2894

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

DYNAMIX Accessories

Parts list Code

Dynamix whisks

Whisk tool dismantling

Lower motor whisk housing 2890
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears+pins 2891
Holder assembly w/ 3 self-lubricating rings 2892
Whisk tool (2) 2893
Reduction gear assembly (without whisk) 2894
Equipped upper shaft 4020
Equipped plate with rings 4021
Holder assembly screws 4022
Middle gear & axle 9420

WHISK DYNAMIX - Ref AC516

9



TECHNICAL SHEET

2880

2881

2882

1178.V

2880

2885

2886

2871

0658

2888

2887

2881

2884

08999904

1176

08999905

9502

Blade

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Equipped lid  .........................................................2880

Blade ..................................................................... 2881

DYNAMIX accessories

Parts list Code
Base  1178.V
Equipped cover 2880
Blade 2881
Bowl 2882

O. ring 0658
O. ring (x4) 2871
Equipped upper shaft 2885
Handle screws (4) 2886
Reduction plate + ring 2887
Lid + reduction gear 2888

A blade 08999904
B blade 08999905
Blade holder 1176
Equipped cone 2884
Set of screws (x3) 9502

 MD 95 MIXER

CUTTER BOWL DYNAMIX - Ref AC518

Equipped lid

10



DYNAMIX SERIES

•	Lightweight, quick, efficient and powerful. 

•	�Detachable mixer tool that can be easily dismantled for easy cleaning.

•	Stainless steel mixer tube and guard for perfect hygiene. 

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove.

•	Variable speed as standard.

•	�Ergonomic. 

•	Quiet.

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 220 W

SPEED 3000 to 13000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110 - 120 V or 
220 - 240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 395 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 160 mm

DIAMETER 55 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  1 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Detachable accessories for easy cleaning. Clean the accessories by passing them 
under the faucet.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Use the Dynamix support (Ref SM030) to store your device.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX100

Blender : It allows to crush, mix and smooth excellent soups, sauces, fruit creams 

directly in the pots. In just 3 minutes you get a smooth and perfect texture.

Capacity : 1 to 4 Liters

USE

DMX 160 BLENDER



Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

www.dynamicmixers.com

ACCESSORIES

Ref. : AC515

STANDARD
MOTOR BLOCK

CAPACITY 1 to 8 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 160 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 13 000

CAPACITY 1 to 8 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 190 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 13 000

Ref. : AC520

Ref. : AC560

Ref. : AC516

Ref. : AC517

CAPACITY 0,8 Liter

HEIGHT 200 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC518

Ref. : AC521 Ref. : AC522 Ref. : AC523

Mixer tools 

Emulsifying knife - 4 blades Standard knife - 2 blades Beater disk Emulsifying disk

Shake tools

Blender tool

Extractable whisks

Ricer tool

Cutter bowl

CAPACITY 1 to 5 kg

SHAFT LENGTH 126 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 70 / 300

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH AC560 160 mm

SHAFT LENGTH AC535 160 mm

SHAFT LENGTH AC534 190 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 3 000 / 13 000

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

WHISKS LENGTH 185 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC530 Ref. : AC531 Ref. : AC532 Ref. : AC533
Emulsifying knife - 4 blades Standard knife - 2 blades Beater disk Emulsifying disk

Ref. : AC534Ref. : AC535



TECHNICAL SHEET

079958 (x2)

2840

2858

2841

2842
2842.1
2842.20989

2843.B

079958 (x2)

2846

2847
2847.2 2855 (x2)

2854

2848

2848.2

2849 2850
45710

2853
2853.1
2853.2
2853.5
2853.6

2852

2851

2862

2865 2843

2842M

2858.G

Strain relief 230 V 0989
Cover or handle screws (2) 079958
Cover 2840
White cover 2840.B
Hook 2841
Power cord 230V 2842
Power cord 115V 2842.1
Power cord UK 2842.2
Power cord Europe 230V - 1m50 2842M
Right handle 2843
White right handle 2843.B
Coupling 2846
Motor 230V - D160 2847
Motor 115V 2847.1
Motor 230V - D190 2847.2
160 Dynamix label 2848
190 Dynamix label 2848.2
Left handle 2849
White left handle 2849.B
Screws + washer + handle nuts (2) 2850
Hood 2851
White hood 2851.B
Circuit board 230V 2852
Circuit board 115V 2852.1
ID label D160 (230V) 2853
ID label D160 (115V) 2853.1
ID label D190 (230V) 2853.2
ID label Dynashake (230V) 2853.5
ID label Dynashake (115V) 2853.6
Motor belt 2854
Screws for motor belt (2) 2855
Variator knob 2858
Graduated variator knob 2858.G
Dynashake label 230 V 2862
Dynamix turbine 2865
Handle cap protectors 45710

Parts list Code

Motor block DYNAMIX BM 160 - Ref AC515

 BM DYNAMIX DMX 160 - 190 / DYNASHAKE/ BLENDER DYNAMIX

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Motor block DYNAMIX BM 190 - Ref AC514

4



TECHNICAL SHEET

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7



SMX SERIES

•	Time saving, up to 3 times faster than with a standard blade.

•	Fully removable foot for perfect hygiene.

•	Stainless steel triangular hammer, titanium plated.

•	Stainless steel tube and bell.

•	No blade, no risk of cutting.

•	Weight adapted for working confort.

•	Complies with HACCP recommendations.

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 1000 W

SPEED 11 000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE
110-120 V 
or 220-240 V

TOTAL LENGTH 860 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 580 mm

DIAMETER 125 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT 6,7 kg

DESCRIPTION

Rinse the bottom of the foot under water. Beware of splashing that could penetrate 
through the engine’s ventilation slots and damage it.

For more efficient cleaning, immerse the mixer foot into a pot containing clear water 
and switch the appliance on for a few seconds.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX125T

The SMX 300 CC is a powerful and handy mixer which pulverizes 75 to 300 liters 
of cooked vegetables in a few minutes. Indispensable for big quantities of soups, 
veloutés, sauces, chopped vegetables ...

Its constant speed allows to produce fine and delicate mixtures.

Capacity : 40 to 200 L.

USE

SMX BLENDER TURBO

ACCESSORIES

Option : Supports bracket.Included : Mixer hook support.

www.dynamicmixers.com

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : export@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks!

www.dynamicmixers.com



45125H

45633 DSC

0529H

45123

45139

45503

45138H

45709H

45610 H

45122

45831H

45123

0601i

119964

0807H

0601i

119950

45121H

45202H
45202H.1

45202H
45202H.1

9028

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

SMX BLENDER TURBO SMX BLENDER TURBO

Parts list Code

Control casing 
45712 / 45712.1

Carbon brushes (pair) 0529H
Ball bearing 0601i
Equipped output axle 0807H
Ball bearing ring 119950
Ball bearing ring 119964
Output shaft 45121H
Coupling sleeves 45122
Motor & shaft drive sprocket 45123
Fan housing Plastic 45125H
Braces (4) 45138H
Brace screws (4) 45139
Motor 220-240 V 45202H
Motor 110-120 V 45202H.1

Top housing 45503
Handle cap (2) 45610H
Plastic Fan 45633 DSC
Sleeve & complete handle & label & cap 45709H
Complete control casing 230V 45712
Complete control casing 115V 45712.1
Lower housing 45831H

72

TECHNICAL SHEET



0862

1445

0641
9051H
0601I

0667

1412

1445

1413

0666

7912

4532645327

No. article Code_vente Designation QTE

1 AC072T Pied BLENDER SMX TURBO 1
1.1 1412 Cloche BLENDER SMX 1
1.2 1413 Marteau BLENDER SMX 1
1.3 45327 Entretoise de pied BLENDER SMX TURBO 1

1.3.1 - Palier de pied BLENDER 1
1.3.2 0618 Joint torique 30x3 1
1.3.3 0667 Bague d'étanchéité 1
1.3.4 0666 Bague autolubrifiante 1
1.3.5 - Entretoise pied BLENDER 1
1.3.6 - Douille mâle de pied blender 1
1.3.7 0641 Joint torique 1
1.3.8 7912 Bague de roulement 1
1.4 45326 Arbre de pied BLENDER 1

1.4.1 - Axe de sortie de pied BLENDER 1
1.4.2 - Manchon de pied BLENDER 1
1.4.3 - Axe d'entrée de pied BLENDER 1
1.4.4 0601I Roulement 1
1.4.5 9051H Cage d'accoupleemnt SMX TURBO 1
1.4.6 0744 Goupille 3x20 1
1.4.7 - Goupille 3x14 2

2 6308 Clé pour arbre 1
2.1 9028 Moyeu d'accouplement 1
2.2 - Poignée de clé 1
3 1445 Clé de démontage couteau SMX-MASTER 1

Ce plan ne peut être reproduit ou communiqué à des tiers sans notre autorisation écrite

Matière : 1:2

SMX_AC072T
AC072

-
Rep Date Rev Ver App

Tol Gén : Echelle :
Dessiné

Vérifié
Approuvé
Code n° Date

0 10/01/2018 NL Original

NL 10/01/2018

Pied BLENDER SMX

0601i

45708

45706

9011.10950

45707

45710

45710

45620

45706.1
45712
45712.1

9040.1

45620.1
BLENDER SMX TURBO Attachment - Ref AC072T

(Complete Attachment)

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

SMX BLENDER TURBO

Ball bearing 0601i
Toric seal 0641 
Self-lubricating ring 0666
Waterproof seal 0667
Wall bracket 0862 
Strain relief 230 V 0950
BLENDER SMX Bell 1412
BLENDER SMX Cutter 1413
Dismounting tool 1445
Ball bearing ring 7912
Power cord 230 V 9011.1
Motor & shaft drive sprocket 9028
Power cord 115 V 9040.1
Coupling casing + pin 9051H
Shaft & bearing 45326
Food assembly 45327
Circuit board 230 V 45620
Circuit board 115 V 45620.1
Top housing (orange plastic piece) 45706
Screws control case set 45706.1
Lower housing (orange plastic piece) 45707
Handle cap protector (unit) 45708
Handle cap protector (1) 45710

Parts list Code

73

TECHNICAL SHEET



TECHNICAL SHEET

0998

0748

9604

0420

9606

9605

0702

9601

9603

9607

079929

0950
9602

45902 45901 0701 45900 / 45900.S 0707 45610

45610.S
0728

45610.S
0728

(0998.1)

45900.1
45900.2

9608

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

JUICER - DYNAJUICER

GM 93 MIXER

CF 2000 FOOD CUTTER

SM 4/6/8/10/12 MIXER SUPPORTS

Tightening knob 0701 
Tightening knob 0707 
White knob (x2) 0728
Plastic caps 45610 
Plastic holder for tube 45900
SENIOR plastic holder for tube 45900.S
Orange half moon + screws + washer 45900.1 
SENIOR orange half moon + screws + washer + block 45900.2
60 mm width bracket 45901 
20 mm width bracket 45902
Exterior stop (x2) 45610.S

Parts list Code

Pulp filter 0420
Base screws (3) 0702
Pad 0748
Motor screw (1) 079929
Strain relief 230 V 0950
Strain relief 115V 0950.1
Switch 0998
Switch from N°70037 0998.1
Motor holder + waterproof ring 9601
Power cord 230 V 9602
Power cord 115 V 9602.1
Power cord (UK)  9602.2
Power cord (Australia) 9602.3
Motor + capacitor + shaft 230 V 9603
Motor + capacitor + shaft 115 V 9603.1
Upper ring 9604
Top orange container 9605
Centrifuge cone (orange) 9606
Base 9607
Centrifuge cone (lemon) 9608

Parts list Code

86



DYNAMIX SERIES

•	�Cordless mixer, delivered with charger and Lithium-ion 
battery. 

•	Lightness, quick, efficient and robust.

•	�Easily detachable, easy cleaning and maintenance.

•	Stainless steel foot, bell and titanium-plated blade for 
a perfect hygiene. 

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove. 

•	�Ergonomic. 

•	Quiet.

•	�Versability with all the additional accessories (standard or emulsifying knives, 
beater or emulsifying disks, removable whisks, ricer tool, cutter bowl, 1- to-3 liters 
bowl).

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 2000 mAh - 12 Vdc

SPEED 10000 R.P.M.

TOTAL LENGTH 450 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 160 mm

DIAMETER 110 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  1,1 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Detachable accessories for easy cleaning. Clean the accessories by passing them 
under the faucet.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Use the Dynamix support (Ref SM030) to store your device.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX130

Mixer : It allows to crush and mix, in small quantities, directly in pots excellent soups 
and realize sauces and gravy, mayonnaises, brunoises, crêpes batter, porridge, 
fruits cream, etc.

Whisks : To prepare easily batter, creams and mousselines.

Ricer tool : Perfect to realize purees or smooth vegetable creams, compotes, etc.

Cutter : It allows to crush, mix, chop vegetables, garlic, onions, herbs, parsley, nuts, 
almonds, meats, Parmesan, etc.

Capacity : 1 to 4 Liters

USE

NOMAD® 160

ACCESSORIES

DISKS
BLADES



Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tel : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

CAPACITY 1 to 8 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 160 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 10 000

www.dynamicmixers.com

ACCESSORIES

Ref. : AC580

STANDARD
MOTOR BLOCK

Ref. : AC520

Ref. : AC516

Ref. : AC517

CAPACITY 0,8 Liter

HEIGHT 200 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC518

Ref. : AC521 Ref. : AC522 Ref. : AC523

Mixer tools 

Extractable whisks

Ricer tool

Cutter bowl

CAPACITY 1 to 5 kg

SHAFT LENGTH 126 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 70 / 300

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

WHISKS LENGTH 185 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Emulsifying knife - 4 blades Standard knife - 2 blades Beater disk Emulsifying disk



AC585

2900

2901

2910 (x2)

2908

2910 (x2)

2850 (x2)

9408

2843

079958

2909

2850 (x2)

2907

2849

45710

2906

2902

2905

2904

2855 (x2)

2903

AC590
AC590.1

AC590UK

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

BM DYNAMIX NOMAD

DC 12V battery AC585 
220-240V charger AC590 
110-120V charger AC590.1
220-240V charger - UK power cord AC590UK
Right handle 2843 
Left handle 2849 
Screws + washer + handle nuts (2) 2850 
Screws for motor belt (2) 2855
Battery housing 2900 
Terminal support 2901 
Motor support 2902
Motor belt 2903 
Coupling 2904 
Centraliser + screws 2905 
Label 2906 
Hood 2907 
Circuit board 2908 
ID label 2909
Screw 2910
12V DC Motor 9408
Handle cap protectors 45710
Handle screws (2) 079958 

Parts list Code
Motor block Dynamix nomad - Ref AC580

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

6

TECHNICAL SHEET



TECHNICAL SHEET

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Liste des pièces détachées 2018 Tel. 33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax 33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

 Accessoires DYNAMIX

Bague autolubrifiante 0666D
Bague d'étanchéité 0667D
Couteau émulsionneur avec vis 0550
Couteau standard avec vis 0551
Disque batteur avec vis 0552
Disque émulsionneur avec vis 0553
Bague d'étanchéité double lèvre 0632
Bague autolubrifiante 0637
Goupille 3 x 20 0744
Palier 0857
Entretoise avec bagues 1421
Cloche BLENDER DYNAMIX 1422
Couteau BLENDER DYNAMIX 1423
Arbre de transmission (moyeu d'accouplement, goupille, joint 
torique)

1424

Clé de démontage BLENDER DYNAMIX 1425
Arbre de transmission + moyeu + joint (Dynamix) 2844
Pied Dynamix équipé du palier + bague + joint 2845
Pied long Dynamix 2845.XL
Pied Dynashake équipé du palier + bague + joint 2856
Arbre de transmission + moyeu + joint (Dynashake) 2857
Joint pour arbre de transmission 2859
Moyeu d’accouplement 2860

Nomenclature des pièces Code

M 160 - Réf AC520
(Pied complet)

Blender Dynamix® - Réf AC560
(Pied complet)

M Shake 190 - Réf AC530
(Pied complet)

M 190 - Réf AC550
(Pied complet)

7



TECHNICAL SHEET

2875
2874

2870

2871

1179

2872

1181

2873

0650

089940

1195.V

08995.V

1196.V

2876

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

 DYNAMIX Accessories

O. ring 0650
Potato blade 08995.V
Potato grid 089940
Ricer inferior carter 1179
Secured washer 1181
Grid holder 1195.V
Compression washer 1196.V
Handle screws (4)  2870
O. ring (x4) 2871
Equipped upper shaft 2872
Interior geared crown 2873
Equipped output shaft 2874
Equipped spacer for potato ricer 2875
Nut holder + nut 2876

Parts list Code

RICER TOOL DYNAMIX - Ref AC517
(Complete attachment)

Potato grid assembly

1- Grid

3-Blade

5-Nut holder

4- Compression 
washer

2- Grid holder

8



TECHNICAL SHEET

2890

4020

2891

4022

2893

9420

2892

4021

2894

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

DYNAMIX Accessories

Parts list Code

Dynamix whisks

Whisk tool dismantling

Lower motor whisk housing 2890
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears+pins 2891
Holder assembly w/ 3 self-lubricating rings 2892
Whisk tool (2) 2893
Reduction gear assembly (without whisk) 2894
Equipped upper shaft 4020
Equipped plate with rings 4021
Holder assembly screws 4022
Middle gear & axle 9420

WHISK DYNAMIX - Ref AC516

9



TECHNICAL SHEET

2880

2881

2882

1178.V

2880

2885

2886

2871

0658

2888

2887

2881

2884

08999904

1176

08999905

9502

Blade

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Equipped lid  .........................................................2880

Blade ..................................................................... 2881

DYNAMIX accessories

Parts list Code
Base  1178.V
Equipped cover 2880
Blade 2881
Bowl 2882

O. ring 0658
O. ring (x4) 2871
Equipped upper shaft 2885
Handle screws (4) 2886
Reduction plate + ring 2887
Lid + reduction gear 2888

A blade 08999904
B blade 08999905
Blade holder 1176
Equipped cone 2884
Set of screws (x3) 9502

 MD 95 MIXER

CUTTER BOWL DYNAMIX - Ref AC518

Equipped lid

10



DYNAMIX SERIES

•	�Cordless mixer, delivered with charger and Lithium-ion 
battery. 

•	Lightness, quick, efficient and robust.

•	�Easily detachable, easy cleaning and maintenance.

•	Stainless steel foot, bell and titanium-plated blade for 
a perfect hygiene. 

•	Titanium-plated blade easy to remove.  

•	�Ergonomic. 

•	Quiet.

•	�Versability with all the additional accessories (standard or emulsifying knives, 
beater or emulsifying disks, removable whisks, ricer tool, cutter bowl, 1- to-3 liters 
bowl).

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

TECHNICAL DATA

OUTPUT MAX 2000 mAh - 12 Vdc

SPEED 10000 R.P.M.

VOLTAGE 12 Vdc

TOTAL LENGTH 480 mm

SHAFT LENGTH 190 mm

DIAMETER 110 mm

ACTUAL WEIGHT  1,5 kg

www.dynamicmixers.com

DESCRIPTION

Detachable accessories for easy cleaning. Clean the accessories by passing them 
under the faucet.

Wash the motor block with a sponge or with a slightly damp cloth.

Never clean this machine with water jet spray or in the dishwasher.

Use the Dynamix support (Ref SM030) to store your device.

MAINTENANCE

Ref : MX140

Mixer : It allows to crush and mix, in small quantities, directly in pots excellent soups 
and realize sauces and gravy, mayonnaises, brunoises, crêpes batter, porridge, 
fruits cream, etc.

Whisks : To prepare easily batter, creams and mousselines.

Ricer tool : Perfect to realize purees or smooth vegetable creams, compotes, etc.

Cutter : It allows to crush, mix, chop vegetables, garlic, onions, herbs, parsley, nuts, 
almonds, meats, Parmesan, etc.

Capacity : 1 to 8 Liters

USE

NOMAD® 190

DISKS
BLADES

ACCESSORIES



ACCESSORIES

Ref. : AC580

STANDARD
MOTOR BLOCK

CAPACITY 1 to 8 Liters

SHAFT LENGTH 190 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 10 000

Ref. : AC550

Ref. : AC516

Ref. : AC517

CAPACITY 0,8 Liter

HEIGHT 200 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Ref. : AC518

Ref. : AC551 Ref. : AC552 Ref. : AC553

Mixer tools  

Extractable whisks

Ricer tool

Cutter bowl

CAPACITY 1 to 5 kg

SHAFT LENGTH 126 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 70 / 300

CAPACITY 1 to 4 Liters

WHISKS LENGTH 185 mm

SPEED R.P.M. 600 / 2 500

Dynamic - 518 rue Léo Baekeland BP57 - 85290 Mortagne sur Sèvre

Tél : +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72   E-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

Follow us on social networks !

www.dynamicmixers.com

Emulsifying knife - 4 blades Standard knife - 2 blades Beater disk Emulsifying disk



TECHNICAL SHEET

AC585

2900

2901

2910 (x2)

2908

2910 (x2)

2850 (x2)

9408

2843

079958

2909

2850 (x2)

2907

2849

45710

2906

2902

2905

2904

2855 (x2)

2903

AC590
AC590.1

AC590UK

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

BM DYNAMIX NOMAD

DC 12V battery AC585 
220-240V charger AC590 
110-120V charger AC590.1
220-240V charger - UK power cord AC590UK
Right handle 2843 
Left handle 2849 
Screws + washer + handle nuts (2) 2850 
Screws for motor belt (2) 2855
Battery housing 2900 
Terminal support 2901 
Motor support 2902
Motor belt 2903 
Coupling 2904 
Centraliser + screws 2905 
Label 2906 
Hood 2907 
Circuit board 2908 
ID label 2909
Screw 2910
12V DC Motor 9408
Handle cap protectors 45710
Handle screws (2) 079958 

Parts list Code
Motor block Dynamix nomad - Ref AC580

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

6



TECHNICAL SHEET

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

M 160 - Ref AC520
(Complete attachment)

Blender Dynamix® - Ref AC560
(Complete attachment)

Self-lubricating ring  0666D
Waterproof seal  0667D
Emulsifying blade with screws 0550
Standard blade with screws 0551
Batter blade with screws 0552
Smoothie emulsifying blade with screws 0553
Double lip waterproof seal 0632
Self-lubricating ring 0637
Pins 3 x 20 0744
Bearing holder 0857
Brace with rings 1421
BLENDER DYNAMIX bell 1422
BLENDER DYNAMIX crushing knife 1423
Shaft (coupling, pin, O ring) 1424
Dismounting tool 1425
Shaft and bearing 2844
Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845
Extended Dynamix foot assembly + ring + seal 2845.XL
Dynashake foot assembly + ring + seal 2856
Shaft and bearing 2857
Driving shaft joint 2859
Coupling hub 2860

Parts list Code

 DYNAMIX Accessories

M Shake 190 - Ref AC530
(Complete attachment)

M 190 - Ref AC550
(Complete attachment)

7

2859

0744
2860

2844

0551
0637

0632

0857

2845

2859

0744
2860

2857

05510637

0632

0857

2856 2845.XL

0637

0857

0632

1422

1423

1421
0666D

0667D

1424

2859

0744

2860

0551

0550

0553

0552

1425

1425

Liste des pièces détachées 2018 Tel. 33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax 33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

 Accessoires DYNAMIX

Bague autolubrifiante 0666D
Bague d'étanchéité 0667D
Couteau émulsionneur avec vis 0550
Couteau standard avec vis 0551
Disque batteur avec vis 0552
Disque émulsionneur avec vis 0553
Bague d'étanchéité double lèvre 0632
Bague autolubrifiante 0637
Goupille 3 x 20 0744
Palier 0857
Entretoise avec bagues 1421
Cloche BLENDER DYNAMIX 1422
Couteau BLENDER DYNAMIX 1423
Arbre de transmission (moyeu d'accouplement, goupille, joint 
torique)

1424

Clé de démontage BLENDER DYNAMIX 1425
Arbre de transmission + moyeu + joint (Dynamix) 2844
Pied Dynamix équipé du palier + bague + joint 2845
Pied long Dynamix 2845.XL
Pied Dynashake équipé du palier + bague + joint 2856
Arbre de transmission + moyeu + joint (Dynashake) 2857
Joint pour arbre de transmission 2859
Moyeu d’accouplement 2860

Nomenclature des pièces Code

M 160 - Réf AC520
(Pied complet)

Blender Dynamix® - Réf AC560
(Pied complet)

M Shake 190 - Réf AC530
(Pied complet)

M 190 - Réf AC550
(Pied complet)

7



TECHNICAL SHEET

2875
2874

2870

2871

1179

2872

1181

2873

0650

089940

1195.V

08995.V

1196.V

2876

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

 DYNAMIX Accessories

O. ring 0650
Potato blade 08995.V
Potato grid 089940
Ricer inferior carter 1179
Secured washer 1181
Grid holder 1195.V
Compression washer 1196.V
Handle screws (4)  2870
O. ring (x4) 2871
Equipped upper shaft 2872
Interior geared crown 2873
Equipped output shaft 2874
Equipped spacer for potato ricer 2875
Nut holder + nut 2876

Parts list Code

RICER TOOL DYNAMIX - Ref AC517
(Complete attachment)

Potato grid assembly

1- Grid

3-Blade

5-Nut holder

4- Compression 
washer

2- Grid holder

8



TECHNICAL SHEET

2890

4020

2891

4022

2893

9420

2892

4021

2894

Spare parts price list 2018 Tel. +33 (0)2 51 63 02 72 
Fax +33 (0)2 51 63 02 73

www.dynamicmixers.com
e-mail : contact@dynamicmixers.com

DYNAMIX Accessories

Parts list Code

Dynamix whisks

Whisk tool dismantling

Lower motor whisk housing 2890
Equipped output axle w/ 2 gears+pins 2891
Holder assembly w/ 3 self-lubricating rings 2892
Whisk tool (2) 2893
Reduction gear assembly (without whisk) 2894
Equipped upper shaft 4020
Equipped plate with rings 4021
Holder assembly screws 4022
Middle gear & axle 9420

WHISK DYNAMIX - Ref AC516

9



TECHNICAL SHEET

2880

2881

2882

1178.V

2880

2885

2886

2871

0658

2888

2887

2881

2884

08999904

1176

08999905

9502

Blade

IMPORTANT :  Each spare part order must include the type and the number of the product which appears on the identification plate.

Equipped lid  .........................................................2880

Blade ..................................................................... 2881

DYNAMIX accessories

Parts list Code
Base  1178.V
Equipped cover 2880
Blade 2881
Bowl 2882

O. ring 0658
O. ring (x4) 2871
Equipped upper shaft 2885
Handle screws (4) 2886
Reduction plate + ring 2887
Lid + reduction gear 2888

A blade 08999904
B blade 08999905
Blade holder 1176
Equipped cone 2884
Set of screws (x3) 9502

 MD 95 MIXER

CUTTER BOWL DYNAMIX - Ref AC518

Equipped lid

10


